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Kassie Mowry & Sand In My Socks
Sweep MVP Futurity, Slot Race & Open

By Tanya Randall

For once, Sand In My Socks in the Arizona Desert was a good
thing,

The 2020 BFA Super Stakes Champion Sand In My Socks,
ridden by Kassie Mowry for Isabella Quarter Horses of Refugio,
Texas, took top honors in every class she was eligible for at the
MVP Futurity. The 4-year-old mare topped the Futurity, Slot Race
and Open 5D Average to add $27,165 from the Barrel Racers Na-
tional 4D (BRN4D) hosted event, held January 8-10 at the Southern
Buckeye Equestrian Center in Arizona.

“What a neat little mare!” exclaimed Mowry, who trains out of
Dublin, Texas. “She has surprised me in so many ways! She’s just a
good girl.”

Sandi has been in Mowry’s program since she was 2. She was
started under saddle by Justin Arnold. The filly’s consistency made
her an easy pick for the BFA Super Stakes, which she won in her
competitive debut. At her second futurity, the OKC Rookie, she
finished ninth. The MVP was her third futurity.

Mowry started off the MVP Futurity winning the first round
in 17.152 on Tres Mesas Horses’ Steal Money (“Mo”), yet another
First Moonflash gelding trained by Luis Hernandez. She and Sandi
wete third with a 17.417.

“She was putting together a really nice run, but the closer she got
to the third barrel, the more she started moving away from it,” said
Mowry of Sandi’s run. “She was spooking from the banners behind
it. She had me a little worried there, but she pulled it together.”
Mowry said Sandi’s second run was “flawless” and the time of
16.720 on a WPRA Standard Pattern left her “shocked.” She was
doubtful of Sandi’s impending run because she was spooking from
the banners in the warmup pen.

“She was so distracted and spooking at them,” she explained. “I
even had her in a little bit of a sweat, trying to get her over them. I
did feel discouraged when I went into the holding pen to make my
run. I just thought, “Well, she’s a colt. You can’t get mad at her. She’s
a baby. Just take what she gives.” She ran so hard and turned so hard.
I'll guess I'll take that!

Sandi’s only hole has been her fear of banners, though it hasn’t
been bad enough to prevent her from collecting an amazing
$132,500 in her brief career.

“She’ll wind way down going into the barrels because of the ban-
ners,” Mowry explained. “Sometimes she’ll move away from barrels,
which I rather have than have her go toward the barrels. She has her
mistakes but I understand where they’re coming from and why she’s
doing it. ’'m hoping that she’ll mature out of it at some point. I'm
sure that she will. I’'ve never had a problem with her on the barrels.
If she does make a mistake it’s because she’s scared of something,
That’s the only thing that I really have to work on with her.

“Overall, she’s the kindest, sweetest mare. She’s laid back. She
never says no. She’s just a nice horse. You cannot fault her. She’s
built nice and has the right mind. She’s got a great, great mind.”
Mowry and Mo held on for the MVP Futurity Reserve Champion-
ship and earnings of $11,693.

All totaled, Mowry and her two charges collected $38,858 at the
MVP event.

“I totally appreciate them having it,” she said. “It’s a great group
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Rider: Kassie Mowry; Owner/Breeder: Isabella Quarter Horses

TH E RU NDOWN w/Kassie Mowry

Sand In My Socks, “Sandi”

BiT: 0-ring with a slow twist. Mowry previously won the BFA Super Stakes
with a Kerry Kelly Bogie with a lifesaver.“l only ran her in it a time or
two,” Mowry said of the Bogie. “It was because of the banners. I thought
if she did start veering left and right, not wanting to go toward a banner,
it gave me a little more stability than the 0-ring. Now I trust her more.
This is just her third futurity and she’s growing so much. | do feel com-
fortable in that O-ring, but before I just didn’t want to make a mistake
and not have enough to get her to her right spot and create a bad habit.”
sapoLE: Martin BTR

sapoLe PAD: Classic Equine ESP wool-top felt

Le6 GEAR: Classic Equine Classic Fits

sHoeING: Lite steel rim on all four

reeD: Ration Balancer

Hay: Cubeit alfalfa cubes and Grass pasture

suppLEMENTS: Platinum Performance products

spoNsors: EquiBrand (Classic Equine & Martin Saddlery) and Brazos Valley

Equine
K

of people and I’'m happy for the opportunity to come out here. The
ground was awesome. I won a cool scooter. It’s probably one of the
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 2
neatest things I’ve ever gotten. I've been riding it all around.”
Immediately following the event, Mowry was originally scheduled
to run in slack at the Sandhills Stock Show & Rodeo in Odessa,
Texas, on Monday afternoon, but the nasty winter weather made
her change her mind.

“I had my rig hooked up before the futurity started,” said
Mowry, who sits No. 1 in the WPRA World Standings. “All my stuff
was loaded. I was parked by the barn. As soon as the futurity was
over and they did results, I had my horses loaded. I thought about it
for about five minutes and talked to a couple of other people...and
unloaded my horses! I was just too afraid of driving across there in
ice or snow. That just gives me so much anxiety. The miles didn’t
bother me. My horse was ready. I literally did not want to drive on a
sheet of ice. I've been there on that highway and I did not want to
do that again!”

Double The Tres

Bred by Thomas and Zoe Braman’s Isabella Quarter Horses,
MVP Futurity Champion Sand In My Socks (“Sandi”) is by BHR
Frenchies Socks, an all-time leading sire with offspring earnings of
$2.4 million, out of JC Pick Six, a race-winning daughter of Tres
Seis.

JC Pick Six, who is out of the Mr Jess Perry mare Oh Perry, had
produced V P Cornbread, a Grade 1 Stakes Finalist and earner of
more than $47,000 on the racetrack, prior to being bred to barrel
horse sires. Sandi was her first foal raised by the Bramans after pur-
chasing the mare from Shelly Martin, who owned the late leading

MVP Futurity // Jan. 8-10, 2021, Buckeye, AZ
Slot Race

barrel horse sire Firewater Ta Fame.

The Bramans had purchased JC as well as the Tres Seis mare TK
Twitl, the dam of all-time leading futurity horse JS Milo And Stitch,
from Martin in a package deal.

“It was a great deal for me,” said Zoe Braman. “From my
understanding those two mares raced together and sold to Shelly
together, and then I bought them together, so they’d been together
their whole life.”

Sadly, Braman lost TK Twirl and the RR Mistakelly she was car-
rying late last year, but within a week of her death, Sandi made JC a
$100,000 barrel horse producer.

“Losing TK was a big deal for our program,” Braman noted.
“Having this mare (JC) step up as a producer was really cool.”
Braman also has a 2-year-old filly, by A Smooth Guy out of JC that
was injured as a foal that will join her broodmare band when she
gets older. She sold Sandi’s full sister at the 2020 Pink Buckle Sale
for $23,000 as a yearling. JC is currently carrying a French Streakin
Jess and Braman plans on breeding her back this season to BHR
Frenchies Socks and Epic Leader.

TK left the Bramans with a BHR Frenchies Socks filly that’s in
training with Hallie Hanssen.

They sold their first TK Twirl, a Slick By Design filly, at the last
Texas Best Barrel Horse Sale in Bryan, Texas. She also gave the
Bramans an El Shady Zorrero colt and a full sister to JS Milo And
Stitch, both of which have sold with retained breeding and embryo
rights, respectively.

1 Sand In My Socks 17s.m. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis Kassie Mowry 16.72 $12,000
2 Return Of The Mac 17gr.c. A Smooth Guy-Mackilts, Dash Ta Fame Danyelle Campbell 16.96 $7,000
3 Rumoure Has It 16 buck. m. ~ First Moonflash-Streakin Scat Cat, Bop Trot Lacey Harmon 17.069 $5,000
4 Hello Stella 17baym.  The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall 17.428 $4,000
5 Al Bugged Up 16 ch.m. Famous Bugs-Miss Woody Bug, PCTivioak Wood Skylar Eisinger 17.526 $3,000

Futurity Average

1D 1Sand In My Socks 17s.m. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis Kassie Mowry 34137 $4,522
2 Steal Money 16b. g. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Kassie Mowry 34.433 $3,392
3 Return Of The Mac 174r.c. A Smooth Guy-Mackilts, Dash Ta Fame Danyelle Campbell 34.494 $2,939
4 Nacho Money Honey 165.m. More Nachols-Sna Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler Heidi Gunderson 34.508 $2,487
5 Alice Olivia 16 b. m. The Goodbye Lane-Kizzy Cue, Streaking Dash Terri Wood-Gates 34785 $§2,035
6 URFamous In Red 16 ch. g. Dash Ta Fame-Denas Dividend, Lanes Leinster Jessica Miller 34.785 $2,035
7 Jesse Famous Fling 165.m. A Streak of Fling-Jesse Famous Girl, Jesse James Jr Andre Coelho 34.847 $1,470
8 Hello Stella 17baym.  The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall 34.916 $1,357
9 Rumoure Has It 16 buck. m.  First Moonflash-Streakin Scat Cat, Bop Trot Lacy Harmon 34927  $1,244
10 MJ Barbwire Lane 16 gr. m. The Goodbye Lane-Winkens Express, Winken On Ya Marcie Wilson 35.216 $1,131

2D 1 Quickish 16 br. m. Be Real Quick-One Desperate Lady, Lanes Leinster Michelle Myers 36.152 $1,938
2 Special For Tres PZ 17b.m. Tres Seis-Special Copauino, Strawfly Special Joao Leao 36.189 $1,454
3 Famous Boss 174r.c Dash Ta Fame-Ahairfasternmom, Disco Jerry Pete Oen 36.193 $1,260
4 VFBornTaBeWild 165.¢. Born Ta Be Famous-VF Candy Money, On The Money Red Jodi Edwards 36.197 $1,066
5 Frenchman Firing 17s.m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Smartys Firing, Pack Me A Bug Marne Loosenort 36.204 $969
6 TCMagicMan 165. 4. Technicolours-Magic Kelly, Second Down Kelly Linzie Lindsey 36.205 $775
7 KN Streak N Fabulous 16 buck. m. A Streak Of Fling-KN Fabs Gift Of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous Cody Hyde 36.212 $630

MVP Futurity Continued on Page 6
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Running a 16.720 on P, -
a standard pattern’ .o BHRFrenchies Socks

Sires MVP Futurity
& Slot Race Champion!

owned by Isabella Quarter Horses

Champion MVP Futurity & Slot Race!
Now a 2 Time Slot Race Winner!

Earning $27,165
LTE: $130,000

Iready for the 2021 Futurity Season
n less than 2 months of competition!

SouTtnBucker: f
EQUESTRIAN
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pes E
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47l

"
$2 [lililfem Dellar Sty
O ( I < S 2021 FEE: $4,500
- Breeders Challenge - Pink Buckle - Ruby Buckle
Roval Crown - Future Fortunes - VGBRA
Colorado Classic - Comhusker - Triple Crown

CALL FOR A CONTRACT!

standing at: CS performance Horses, Micanopy FL

Crystal Shumate (352) 514-4000 or Derek Piel (765 )271-3058
derekpielO0@gmail.com

_'E, Check out BHR Frenchies Socks on Facebook!
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#1 All Time Leading Barrel Sire!

+ 6" 2nd Go & Average, MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!
earning $4,015

* Amateur Futurity CHAMPION! MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!

owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs
« 2 Round 2 Come & Take It Derby, 4" Sun Open, Bryan, TX!
earning $2,563

owned by Rocking J Ranch

« Wins 2nd Go Southern Barrel Futurity, North Augusta, SC! Check out our
earning $1,191 Mare Egg Program!

Dash Ta Fame Horses is
owned by Rosemary Harrison excited to offer mare eqgs
* 4" Round 2 MVP Derby, Buckeye, AZ! from some of the BEST
BLOODLINES in the industry!
owned by Sammi Damek Check all the info out at
* Round 2 2D Winner, MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ! www.DashTaFameHorses.com!
earning $2,706

2021 Fee: $8500 Frozen Semen | $5000 ICSI
Royal Crown, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, WPRA PESI, Barrel Brreders Inc.,

Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge, COBRA, SW Dessert Dlassic, Grid Iron, Arrow Productions W.D AS/”-A FA Mf COM

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630 | huntsman4597@msn.com
BARREL RACING REPORT January 12, 2021
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Steal Money & Kassie Mowry

Frenchmans Guy

A Smooth Guy

Docs Movida

Sun Frost
Frenchman’s Lady
Dry Doc

La Movida

Return Of The Mac

2017 Gray Colt

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Mackilts

Beinthere
5185

Rider: Danyelle Campbell; Owner/Breeder: FC Ranch

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
198

Chicks Beduino
51104

BF First Lien
1100

First To Flash
s1 105

First Moonflash

Nagano Moon
5182

Steal Money

5189, 2016 Bay Gelding

Stoli
5199

Im Chica Stoli
51101

Streakin Chica
5191

Rider: Kassie Mowry; Breeder: J Santos Espinoza

First Down Dash
51105

Marcy Darlin
sl 100y g

Ma&'or Rime
51104

Tilted Moon
5198

First Down Dash
s1105

Strawberry Silk
51105

Streakin La Jolla
$199

Loca Chica
5198

_

8 AintNothinButExpress 16 m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Dinner Flight Expres, Winner Flight DeAnna Critton 36.244 $581
9 TM Goodbye Merri 16 b. m. The Goodbye Lane-MerriSplash, Splash Bac Payton Bladow 36.311 $533
10 Starlight Confession 16 ch.m. Bobby Starlight-Confession Session, Sixes Royal Taylor Hildreth 36.316 $485
Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Steal Money 16b.g. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Kassie Mowry 17.152 $4,522

Nominated to: Future

Vitalio Alethia
2005 Bay Szallion
The Signature
Vital Sign
201‘3 Bay Stallion S Sure Is Nice
Special Sign

y Z!*’E"m

w? Ranc

¥ ci
PERFORI LL\I{' E HORSES 307.267.5082 {_30;,'358'5941 Rafier JB Ranch | Brock and Jennifer Baker 2021 Stud Fee: 51,000, shipped semen $300
www.88RanchPerformanceHorses.com ghenry1284@gmall.com Lie Foul Guseanee » No Chte Fee
Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses, Dodge City, K5

THE HENRY FAMILY - DOUGLAS,
Susan - Garrett & Ellen - Blake & Nicole

Breeding under the supervision of Northern Hills Vieterinary Clinic;
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347.3606
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Congratulations!

HANKS SLICK DESIGN
| & Kristy Yerrington
- Wins 1st Go MVP Derby! 3 1D Sat
Open, MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!
earning $2,587

IMASLICKBUG
& Katie Brown
owned by Morris Pollock
Champion Open Average,
Reserve Champion Derby,
Carolina Can Jam, Lumberton, NC!

earning $2,379

SLICKS LIL AMIGO
& Sabra 0’ Quinn

owned by Deanna Pietsch

4" American Qualifier #24 &
4" Sat Open, Brandon’s Barrel Bash,
‘A Green Cove Springs, FL!
: / earning $1 ,946
/ * TR DESIGNERWILDCHILD

¢ & Emma Charleston

5" 2nd Go MVP Derby, Buckeye, AZ!

ARTSIRE

INCENTIVES: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Breeders Challenge, Royal Crown, '
Future Fortunes, Blue Collar Breeders, TQHA, Triple Crown 100, 2021 FEE : $3’000 (8500 off for frﬂzgn}
SLICK BY DESIGN - 2007 Black Stallion

Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State Incentive, VGBRA, Cornhusker, {
Western Fortunes, WPRA PESI, Futur Champions Designer Red x Dreams of Blue (Dream On Dancer)

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses f/ Pilot Point, TX /f www.HighPointPerformance.com
H | T Breeding Manager: Chnisti Christensen /f christi@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428
©® g -G

Performance Horses B i u_I_E_-"ﬁ L'-'_"."";E-'J ( i{ )
= P e SRR
PILOT POMMT, TEXAS
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STRONG MATERNAL LINES!
KELLIES CHICK, LTe: $400,000
NFR ROUND WINNER!

j Slick By Design-Kellies Chick, Darkelly
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SLYE BY DESIGN - 2015 Black Stallion
Slick By Design x Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

2021 FEE: $1,000

: ' T Standing at Highpoint Performan
HI 1 T Breeding Manager: Christi Chris

Performance Horses

PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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Nacho Money Honey
Sand In My Socks
Hello Stella

Jesse Famous Fling
Return Of The Mac
Marlahoooch
Shinning In the Dark
Alice Olivia

10 Im Furious 123
2D 1 Quickish

2

OOy BN

AintNothinButExpress
Consuelos

EPH Streak Of Dust
Blue Eyed Comanche
Blazin Wind
Escalating

SCR Streakin Wimpy
Famous Arlie

10 SD Dash Ta Colonel

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1Sand In My Socks

kOOO\IO\U'!_bWN

Return Of The Mac
SD Flashy Jolene
Rumoure Has It
Nacho Money Honey
UR Famous In Red
Alice Olivia

Dancein Ta Fame
Steal Money

10 The Love Jet
2D 1 SunTrace Of Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

16s.m.
17s.m.
17 bay m.
16s.m.
17gr.c
16 buck. m.
17 pal. .
16 b. m.
17 b.m.
16 br.m.
16m.
16b.g.
16b. g.
165.m.
17b.q.
17 b.m.
165s.¢.
16 ch. m.
16m. g.

17s.m.
17gr.c.
16s.m.
16 buck. m.
165.m.
16 ch. g.
16 b. m.
16 br. m.
16b. g.
17s.¢
17 ch.c.

More Nachols-Sna Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler

Bhr Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis

The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame

A Streak of Fling-Jesse Famous Girl, Jesse James Jr

A Smooth Guy-Mackilts, Dash Ta Fame

PCRedwood Manny-Scottys Special Popo, Special Royal Effort
Darkelly-Shinning Gold Copy, Codys Shining Spark

The Goodbye Lane-Kizzy Cue, Streaking Dash
Furyofthewind-Very Dashing 123, Dash Thru Traffic

Be Real Quick-One Desperate Lady, Lanes Leinster

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Dinner Flight Expres, Winner Flight
The Goodbye Lane-Ta Me Ka, Dash Ta Fame

French Streaktovegas-Dusty Lil Effort, Lil McGinn

Playin Stylish-Natural Water, Stoli

Blazin Jetolena-World Wind, Playgun

Tres Seis-Kickin Escalation, Check Him Out

A Streak Of Fling-Thischicsalilwimpy, Wimpys Lil Step
Dash Ta Fame-DJD Peekaboo, Merridoc

A Dash Ta Streak-Spartans Bay Slider, Colonel Austin

Bhr Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis

A Smooth Guy-Mackilts, Dash Ta Fame

Smoke Flash Im Gone-SD Royals Lane, The Goodbye Lane
First Moonflash-Streakin Scat Cat, Bop Trot

More Nachols-Sna Bar Ruler, Riverside Ruler

Dash Ta Fame-Denas Dividend, Lanes Leinster

The Goodbye Lane-Kizzy Cue, Streaking Dash

KG Do It For Fame-Dancein For Cash, Find Jo Cash
First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli

Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame
Dash Ta Fame-PC Sun Chick, Sun Frost

"Gastro-Plex™ provides peace of mind for gut integrity,

especially during high stress events.”

Haﬂf& Hﬁﬂ.ﬁﬁ-ﬁf&

January 12, 2021

Heidi Gunderson
Kassie Mowry
Sharin Hall

Andre Coelho
Danyelle Campbell
McKinlee Kellett
Lauren Farran
Terri Wood-Gates
Rylee Shields
Michelle Myers
DeAnna Critton
Terri Wood-Gates
Jessie Altman
Morgan Anderson
Kortney Kizer
Taylor Hildreth
Sara Cheeney
Timi Lickley
Hilary Van Gerpen

Kassie Mowry
Danyelle Campbell
Alisha Wheeler
Lacey Harmon
Heidi Gunderson
Jessica Miller
Terri Wood-Gates
Linzie Lindsey
Kassie Mowry
Buffy Walchli
Lacey Harmon

17.385
17.417
17.428
17.509
17.534
17.534
17.553
17.586
17.602
18.156
18.162
18.162
18.171
18.174
18.175
18.179
18.184
18.184
18.203

16.720
16.960
16.998
17.069
17.123
17.153
17.199
17.261
17.281
17.318
17.727

$3,392
$2,939
$2,487
$2,261
$1,809
$1,470
$1,357
$1,244
$1,131
$1,938
$1,357
$1,357
$1,066
$969
$775
$630
$557
$557
$485

$4.522
$3,392
$2,939
$2,487
$2,261
$1,809
$1,470
$1,357
$1,244
$1,131
$1,696

MVP Futurity Continued on Page 14
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CHAMPION: BFA JUVENILE & FF SIRE SLOT | KINDER CUP SLOT RACE & FUTURITY
LG FUTURITY & SLOT RACE | CORN HUSKER BREEDERS & OPEN | ARDMORE FUTURITY
RESERVE CHAMPION: TEXAS EXTREME BARREL CLASSIC | PANTY RAID FUTURITY

WILL BE PAID INTO INCENTIVES

OWNED BY: ROBIN WEAVER AS FOALS COME OF AGE
CERTIFIED FROZEN SEMEN

113EQUINE.COM (940)-654-8013 FOR OVERSEAS SHIPMENTS
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$3.5 MILLION DOLLAR BARREL RACING SIRE

%1

(Lenas Sugar Daddy

C

Congratulations!

PEACHY AND JUICY & Andrea Cline
owned by Todd Matte
2™ 2nd Go, 4™ Average, Come & Take It Futurity, Bryan, TX!

earning $5,1 70

THE LOVE JET & Buffy Walchli
10" 2nd Go MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!

earning $1 ,491

DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss
4" Sat Open, MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!
CE | $1 ,234

HEZ JETTIN TA FAME & Jordon Briggs
8™ Average, Come & Take It Futurity, Bryan, TX!
earning $1 ,025 RA =g
Blazin Jetolena’s Win 1 & 2 at _ L2 R sidden by Vicky Cookl—
Triple Seven Barrel Race, Manford, CA! ' s .y
BLAZIN MORE CASH wins 1ST!

TFOUR BLAZIN N LOVE wins 2ND!
Both run by Vicky Cook & owned by Ken & Vicky Cook

BLAZIN PAYDAY & Tyler Crosby
2" 1st Round Ocala Futurity!

VQ CHECK THIS JET & Brenda McMahan 2021 BREEDING FEES:
Wins Sat Open, 2%, 4" True West Productions 10 Frozen Semen Contracts Available: $5,500
NFR vegas Series, Fountain, CO! (processing fees included - 8 straws for one breeders certificate)

Series High Money Winner! C) ICSI dose: $2,500

(if muitiple embryos obtained, those must be

JETS FAMOUS LADY paid for at 65 day heartbeat check)
& Lindsey McLeod (Fresh/Cooled Semen: Booked Full)
Wins New Year's Barrel Race with CONTRACTS AVAILABLE - contact BVSS 254.485.8280
300 entered! Shawne, OK!

QO 55 Fememe comamo €@ HAWKI

BUSBY
(naiter SHens Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX ® cody@busbygh.com
817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
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A SON OF DASH TA FAME OUT OF THE GREAT ‘STINGRAY’

he

LIFETIME EARNINGS:

= $120,000+

. ' 1 - | ' ' r '. AT aam 5 BEE -.')
. SR S M ®E

PRI S, L TP

2020 NFR QUALIFIER!

Feel The Sting - 2013 Chestnut Stallion
Dash Ta Fame-MP Meter My Hay, PG Frenchmans Hayday

LIMITED BOOK FOR 2021!
Fee; $3500 [/ icsi; $2,000

=i ' l | Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /| Pilot Paint, TX [ www. HighPain
Hi l I T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /{ christi@highpoi

~ Performance Horses
PILOT PCHMT, TEXAS
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 10

1 Steele N Fame 17 b.m. Famous Falcon-Blue Moon Fling, A Streak Of Fling Angie Meadors 17.727 $1,696
3 Fling The French 16redm.g. A Streak Of Fling-RTF Moon The French, PC Frenchman Fonda Melby 17.734 $1,260
4 Marlahoooch 16 buck. m.  PCRedwood Manny-Scottys Special Popo, Special Royal Effort ~ Mckinlee Kellett 17.744 $1,066
5 TCMagicMan 16s.9. Technicolours-Magic Kelly, Second Down Kelly Linzie Lindsey 17.760 $969
6 Raise The Black 17 blk. c. Judge Cash-RC Back In Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Hallie Hanssen 17.771 §775
7 TheFinalJudgement  16s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Judge Me Rapid, Judge Cash Shyann Lucas 17.781 $630
8 FabulousJJ 17 gr.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-J Quick Fame, Dash Ta Fame Andre Coelho 17.782 $581
9 AFlingWithFreckles 16s.9. A Streak Of Fling-Justa Redhotfreckles, Just A Freckles Sierra Melby 17.783 $533
10 Famous Zorerro 17b.c. El Shady Zorrero-Famous Moonshine, Dash Ta Fame Andre Coelho 17.787 9485
Derby Average
1 FamousFrenchFreckles  15pal.m.  Frenchmans Feature-Youknowmenow, Dash Ta Fame Luke Dunning 34473 $846.86
2 ADynamite Goodbye ~ 14ch.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Thiefs Of Diamonds, Doc O Dynamite Kristy Yerrington 34.652  $721.40
3 Whateva Rocks You 14 buck. m.  Firewaterontherocks-Whateva, Dash Ta Fame Kristi Youngblood 34763  $564.57
4 Flingin Roses 16rm.s. A Streak Of Fling-Dancing Rose Lady, Disco Jerry Tyler Rivette 34.848  $439.11
5 MJFlyBye Lane 15br.m.  The Goodbye Lane-SKS Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickley 349 $313.65
6 JMRBetsum SparksFly ~ 14ch.m.  Sum FunTo Bet-JMR Sparks Flying, Eminent Spark Jessica Alosi 34966  $250.92
Derby 1st Go
1 Hanks Slick Design 15b.g. Slick By Design-Thiefs Of Diamonds, Doc 0 Dynamite Kristy Yerrington 17198 $848.86
2 ADynamite Goodbye ~ 14ch.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Thiefs Of Diamonds, Doc O Dynamite Kristy Yerrington 17.292  $721.40
3 VFWahini Stinson 165.q. Eddie Stinson-Wahini Jet Bug, Ninnekah Bug John Ressler 17.44 $564.57
4 FamousFrenchFreckles  15pal.m.  Frenchmans Feature-Youknowmenow, Dash Ta Fame Luke Dunning 17443 $439.11
5 Chase My Ace 14s.m. Chicados Cash-Aced My Bully, Bully Bolan Bug Tiffany Lujan 17.511  $313.65
6 Flingin Roses 16 m.s. A Streak Of Fling-Dancing Rose Lady, Disco Jerry Tyler Rivette 17.52 $250.92
Derby 2nd Go
1 RVTwoDashTaVegas  16s.q. French Streaktovegas-Two Dash To Fame, Dash Ta Fame Anita Ellis 16.817  $846.86
2 FamousFrenchFreckles  15pal.m.  Frenchmans Feature-Youknowmenow, Dash Ta Fame Luke Dunning 17.03 $721.40
3 FCStrait Ruffian 16 gr. m. Strait Dallas Fuel-Mira Vista Miracle, Dean Miracle Pete Oen 17.094  $564.57
4 HRAddictedTaFame  15s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Addicted To Guys, Frenchman Guy Tyler Rivette 17124 $439.11
5 TRDesignerWildChild ~ 15b.m. Slick By Design-XV Wild Child, Who's Salty Dog Emma Charleston 17177 $313.65
6 Whateva Rocks You 14 buck. m.  Firewaterontherocks-Whateva, Dash Ta Fame Kristi Youngblood 17.208  $250.92

MVP Futurity Continued on Page 16

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!
T
= 8

{

(Lone Drnifter x PC

2021 Fee: $1000

Future Fortunes & Blue Collar Breeders

adent Frost, Sun Frost) (Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood Ike)

2021 Fee: $1500

PC FRENCHMANS HAY DAY
{Sun Frost x C: harm, Tiny Circus)

2021 Fee: Private Treaty

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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HP DASH TA

FIESTA

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

HF Dash Ta Fiesta - 2013 Sorrel Stallion
Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

2021 Fee: $1,500

consideralions (G proven mares or procucers

Standing at Highpoint Perf ilot Por HighPointPerf
Breeding Manager: Chris ] i
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 14
Amateur Futurity Average

1 PCR Lotties Fame 16blk.m.  DashTa Fame-Lanes Babe, Lanes Leinster Jayda Torgerson 35.78 $195.75
2 AintNothinButExpress 16 m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Dinner Flight Expres, Winner Flight DeAnna Critton 36.24  $166.75
3 TM Goodbye Merri 16 b. m. The Goodbye Lane-Merri Splash, Splash Bac Payton Bladow 36.31 $130.50
4 EPH Streak Of Dust 16 b. g. French Streaktovegas-Dusty Lil Effort, Lil McGinn Jessie Altman 36.58 $101.50
5 FrenchDashTaShine  16b.g. Aint Seen Nothin yet-Shining Softly, Vision And Verse Karli Scelzi 36.59 $72.50
6 Famous French Lola 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Famous Meekat, JB Proud N Famous Taylor Nichols 36.65 $58.00
Amateur Futurity 1st Go
1 PCR Lotties Fame 16 blk.m.  DashTa Fame-Lanes Babe, Lanes Leinster Jayda Torgerson 17.936  $195.75
2 TM Goodbye Merri 16 b. m. The Goodbye Lane-Merri Splash, Splash Bac Payton Bladow 18.049  $166.75
3 AintNothinButExpress 16 m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Dinner Flight Expres, Winner Flight DeAnna Critton 18.162  $130.50
4 EPH Streak Of Dust 16 b. g. French Streaktovegas-Dusty Lil Effort, Lil McGinn Jessie Altman 18171  $101.50
5 Rhythm N Vines 164r.g. Big Daddy Cartel-Tangled Vines, Dash Ta Fame Malaika Castillo 18.387 $72.50
6 Check Your Vitals 16 b. m. Second Painted Sign-Hollywood Dry Lena, Hot Scotch Hollywood ~ Missi Jorgensen 18.416 $58.00
Amateur Futurity 2nd Go
1 SDFlashy Jolene 16s.m. Smoke Flash Im Gone-SD Royals Lane, The Goodbye Lane Alisha Wheeler 16.998  $195.75
2 P(R Lotties Fame 16blk.m.  DashTa Fame-Lanes Babe, Lanes Leinster Jayda Torgerson 17.846  $166.75
3 French DashTa Shine  16b.q. Aint Seen Nothin yet-Shining Softly, Vision And Verse Karli Scelzi 17.877  $130.50
4 AintNothinButExpress ~ 16m. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Dinner Flight Expres, Winner Flight DeAnna Critton 18.082  $101.50
5 TBRFame N Money 16 b. m. Awesome Ta First-Hancocks Speedymone, Merry Boy Hancock Brandy Bailey 18.167 $72.50
6 Beduinos Addiction 16 br. g. Proud Hawk Beduino-Blazin Addiction, The Blazin Man Brooklynn Voigt 18.199 $58.00
Friday Open 3 Chicaroo Canyon Josie Lindburg 17.725 $357.28
1D 1 Haylees Dashair Mojo Deanna Davis 17.155 $560.97 4 Famous Man Of Steel Serena Randall 17.730 $277.88
2 Kimz Huckleberry Hank  Sharon Woods 17.240 $471.19 5 BB Jets Classic Kiersten Brockett 17.738 $198.49
3 GL French Drifter (asey Dove 17.310 $403.88 6 ShowMeTheColorOfCash  Justina Fisher 17.743 $138.94
4 )D Famous Charlie Heidi Gunderson 17.326 $314.13 7 Happy N Famous Tristan Parrish 17.766 $99.24
5 Skoal Bandit Frost Kaiden Ayres 17.339 $224.38 3D 1Royal Dune Runner Jessica Miller 18.161 $431.53
6 SH Stylish N Sly (asey Mathis 17.350 $157.06 2 Dox Junorita Whitney Diamond 18.174 $362.45
7 LilCorona N Big Town Hunter Morgan 17.434 $112.19 3 Sixes Hay Man Peyton McKinley 18.179 $310.68
2D 1 VF Wahini Stinson John Ressler 17.666 $496.25 4 Sanabell Sunset Peyton McKinley 18.185 $241.63
2 Flos Hush Money Joao Leao 17.713 $416.82

MVP Futurity Continued on Page 17

wm PROGENY EARNINGS OVER $400,000+
2021 UBRA Futurity & 9D i

April 23,20 825, 2021 suoa

luly23,20225,2001 " | WyIlun 8
wmtrtll Wasatch County Event Center -~ _I RE w A'I ER s
HEBER CITY, UT M e

$18.150 ADDED MONEY! Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

$10,000 Future Fortunes Incentive E $10,000 Added Open 6D

(Saturday Cpen 5D Sponsored by Jones Paint and Glass

$5,000 Added 2D Futurity $200 Added Youth 2D (15 & Under)
Sponsored by Rocky Mountain Power  Sponsored by Infernational Helical Piers

$1,000 Cash Target

4'\WPR A Thank you to our Sponsors! - A

CamOT G |
GRANTE NFR Sire of Earners

@1 (L\' ol I Yl 0 $400,000! o
/ j g » FLAMING PASTEM - $92,385
D F & e O S RKD Mather

CS W - SHES FREE TO FLAME- $77,425
USRA L. \&' 4 :

&Lﬂﬂlllll & -
| VB'[EI’W'] DM HARD To SAV 5241656

r P e @ » CHEWINGTHEHOTWIRE - $21,551
B R il - /MA FLAMING FIRE - $21,222
THE UTAH IHIHIIE_I RACING ASSOCIATION W— RANGH
For complete rules, schedule & info & to reserve stalls & RV hookups, visit: Som Angete X | epesmuneweonet
WWw.utbra.com 7 Selon el S
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 16

5 Firewater Frank
6 BigTime Biankus
7 HHDuck

4D 1 Searchin For Chrome
WPH Images French Gold
Hellifino
High Brow Annabelle
Lavish Affair
TufFrenchSpirit
Cadillac N

1Just The Way You Are
Smooch
SL Our First Prize
Lenas Hardly Smokin
Look Of A Frenchman
Fabulous Cayenne
Shiny Cat Woman

5

NuUu U P, wWNDODYTOoO U WN

Saturday Open
1D 1 SH Stylish N Sly
Steal Money
Hanks Slick Design
Dats Blazin “Popcorn”
A Dynamite Goodbye
Rockin A Lil
Nacho Money Honey
1Sand In My Socks
Bug Jet Can Dance
Hello Stella
VF Wahini Stinson
FamousFrenchFreckles
(four KissMyKasKelly
Blazin Ruby Rocket
Pep N Fuel
Speed Version
10 Jesse Famous Fling
11 Chase My Ace
12 Hingin Roses
13 The Mafia Boss
14 Return Of The Mac
14 MarlaHooch
16 Skoal Bandit Frost
17 Shining InThe Dark
18 Whateva Rocks You
19 Mobetta Fame
20 Nitro Dual Boonie
3D 1M French Tamale
2 Fantastic News
Streaking Nhollywood
Goable Road
HPQ Miss Pibby
Rockin John Wick
BB Jets Classic
Famous Wildcat
Meri Me Eddie
10 One Smart Pearl
11 PCR Lotties Fame
12 The Love Jet
13 Dun In French Lace
14 Eyema Rare One

2

cocoONOTUT DS, WNDOD YoYU D W N

OO NOY U W

Kortney Kizer
Taylor Coleman
Chandler Markel
Amber Rose Moore
Taryn Madrid
Tristin Wadsworth
Bella Stallone
Breanna Bailey
Heidi Gunderson
Kortney Kizer
Lacey Harmon
Susan McWhorter
Brandon Stokes
Bella Stallone
Erin Beukelman
Dana Gregg
Kimmy Ferrante

(asey Mathis
Kassie Mowry
Kristy Yerrington
Lexie Goss

Kristy Yerrington
Tanya Jones
Heidi Gunderson
Kassie Mowry
Sharon Harrell
Sharin Hall

John Ressler
Luke Dunning
Charlene Aberg
Cheryl Murray
Kelcey McNamee
Rebecca Olsen
Andre Coelho
Tiffany Lujan
Tyler Rivette
Payton Schoeppach
Danyelle Campbell
Mckinlee Kellett
Kaiden Ayres
Lauren Farran
Kristi Youngblood
Karen Gleason
Tara Seaton
Becca Gilley

Kim Sanford
Julie Williams
(abrina Vickers
Quincy Segelke
Blythe Beshears
Kiersten Brockett
Shyann Lucas

Megan McLeod-Sprague

Lacyn Josephson
Jayda Torgerson
Buffy Walchli
Stacy Glause
Cayla Small

BarrelRacingHorses.net

18.213
18.217
18.222
18.658
18.667
18.687
18.692
18.705
18.726
18.772
19.158
19.164
19.180
19.209
19.269
19.269
19.274

16.912
17.152
17.198
17.287
17.292
17.383
17.385
17.417
17.426
17.428
17.440
17.443
17.456
17.476
17.481
17.481
17.509
1751
17.520
17.522
17.534
17.534
17.548
17.553
17.555
17.558
17.559
17.912
17.913
17.920
17.922
17.923
17.925
17.927
17.932
17.932
17.934
17.936
17.937
17.945
17.946

$172.60
$120.81

$86.30
$366.80
$308.09
$264.07
$205.39
$146.71
$102.69

$73.35
$302.09
$253.72
$217.47
$169.14
$102.69
$102.69

$60.40

$2,434.17
$2,098.83
$1,737.82
$1,284.36
$993.35
$711.09
$585.28
$1,524.15
$1,328.11
$1,084.26
$783.80
$627.04
$452.86
$391.90
$335.29
$335.29
$243.85
$191.59
$174.17
$169.82
$163.29
$163.29
$156.76
$152.40
$148.05
$143.69
$139.34
$1,325.37
$1,154.88
$942.83
$681.57
$545.25
$393.79
$340.78
$291.55
$291.55
$212.04
$166.60
$151.45
$147.67
$143.88

15 An Act Of Agression
15 Cheep Thrills
17 PT Frenchmans Fame
17 Sierra De Tres
19 Willie Hillbillie
20 Fabs Frosty Fame
4D 1JR Sundays Glory
1 Flinging Blue Safire
Check Your Vitals
Smoken French Ebony
VF NFL Draft
Shnazzy
RF Chrome In Black
Miss Dually Dun
ZTwo Is Famous
9 (DBrown
11 Pinto Bean
11 Seis So Slick
11 DTF CurrentlyDashing
14 Berrimore
15 KG Azure Cashin Chex
16 Genuine Stoli
17 TR Chicks Love Cash
18 KL Frenchmans Squirt
19 Fame Creek
20 Letta Chance Kiss Ya
5D 1Smooth Painted Wagon
2 SEPlayboy Cartel
Beda Not Judge
Tres Candies PZ
Moonlight Baloo
Yippie Five Cartel
WPH Images French Gold
Drifting For Dineros
Stairs Ta Fame
10 Firefighters Lineage
11 Famous French Fannie
12 TT Zan Real Streakin
13 Flint N With a Gun
14 CCRider
15 Doctor K
16 Dats A Jewel
17 LolaB
18 FrenchColorsAFlyin
19 Lenas Dry Gun
20 CM A Swift Corona

O NN uUTu B~ W

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W

Sunday Open
1D 1Sand In My Socks

2 RVTwo Dash Ta Vegas
LilCorona N Big Town
Return Of The Mac
SD Flashy Jolene
Monster Express
FamousFrenchFreckles
Rumoure Has It
Voodoo Lane
10 Rockin A Lil
11 FCStrait Ruffian

O ooy U W

Jayda Torgerson
Heidi Gunderson
Marne Loosenort
Amy Stoltzfus
(arla Beckett
Anita Ellis
Helina Thomas
Amanda Radford
Missi Jorgensen
Sandra Crist
Mark Bugni
Danyelle Campbell
Fonda Melby
Summer Huston
Kathy Campbell
Hunter Morgan
Kinzie Leedy
Luke Dunning
Judy Winters
Hallie Hanssen
Jody Tucker
Heidi Archer
Jodi Edwards
Kaitlyn Latham
Haylee Woodward
Taylor Trapp
Heather Colletti
Frances Fancher
Savanah Gulden
Joao Leao

Kate McKemy
Jamie Snyder
Taryn Madrid
Lauren Strough
Tammy Barnes
Kieley Walz
Allyson Knutzen
Jessie Altman
Julia Huntsinger
Twinkie Swafford
Jeannie Malone
Lisa Betz

Mekelle Hollingsworth

Maley Shockley
Meagan Wurdinger
Deena VanTassell

Kassie Mowry
Anita Ellis
Hunter Morgan
Danyelle Campbell
Alisha Wheeler
Mariah Morgan
Luke Dunning
Lacey Harmon
Nicole Demers
Tanya Jones
Pete Oen

17.949
17.949
17.951
17.951
17.955
17.956
18.415
18.415
18.416
18.425
18.434
18.434
18.436
18.436
18.442
18.442
18.443
18.443
18.443
18.444
18.452
18.454
18.456
18.460
18.465
18.473
18.920
18.924
18.932
18.942
18.952
18.956
18.959
18.962
18.971
18.972
18.976
18.984
18.991
19.003
19.005
19.006
19.021
19.023
19.028
19.032

16.720
16.817
16.841
16.960
16.998
17.030
17.030
17.069
17.080
17.090
17.094

$138.20
$138.20
$130.63
$130.63
$124.95
$121.16
$1,054.11
$1,054.11
$801.41
$579.33
$399.09
$399.09
$283.22
$283.22
$199.54
$199.54
$131.95
$131.95
$131.95
$122.30
$119.08
$115.86
$112.64
$109.42
$106.21
$102.99
$927.81
$808.41
$659.98
$477.09
$381.67
$275.65
$238.54
$227.94
$180.23
$148.43
$116.62
$106.02
$103.37
$100.72
$98.07
$95.41
$92.76
$90.11
$87.46
$84.81

$1,658.47
$1,445.14
$1,179.80
$852.87
$682.29
$459.60
$459.60
$407.48
$322.19
$265.33
$208.47

MVP Futurity Continued on Page 20

Advertise on BarrelRacingHorses.net & your Ad AUTO SHARES

to our FACEBOOK groups, PINTEREST & more!
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PERFORMANCF HORSFS

A Smooth Guy Sires Reserve Champion Slot Race Winner!

; -
Congratulations! - _ .

Return Of The Mac & Danyelle Campbell S T e

owned by FC Ranch
3 i & Danyelle Campbell
- Reserve Champion MVP Futurity Slot Race! clmtiiets

2" Round 2, 3" Average MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!
Running a 16.9 on a Standard Pattern!
earning $16,155

Frenchmans Guy sons sire 1st
& 2nd in MVP Futurity Slot Race!

Congratulations!

Nuttin Smoother & Darbi Swan
sired by A Smooth Guy

- Wins CTYRA Goat Tying at her first
rodeo weekend at just 4 yrs old!

R SASSY ™
RENCHMAN

Frenchmans Guy x Jess Sass Me 51 107, Mr Jess Perry 51 113

Mr Sassy Frenchman & Brooke Howell
- 2"in the Breakaway Roping in Arizona, Novice Division!
Check out the video on his Facebook page: Mr Sassy Frenchman

- Now a MONEY WINNER in Barrel Racing, Team Roping gl 2021 ree: $3000
& Brea kaway Roplngl ' Ly *considerations to mares w/eamings over $50,000

BiLL, DB, CHAD, BILLY, BRANDON(%’BRADY MYERS

605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Deg) '
£ >

ECJLUTRRANY MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 12, 2021
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MILLION IN EARNERS

gt T, WLJ i S i -.'"' .- 2
T m a1 = R ?m.iu'
sire: DASH TA FAME
pam: MS WAHINI BUG
paM sire: (BUGS ALIVE IN 75)

gﬁwﬁﬂw

INCENTIVE, Inc

Congratulations

ALL BUGGED UP & Skylar Eisinger
5" Slot Race, MVP Futurity, Buckeye, AZ!
earning $3,045

THOMAZ & Bo Hill
6™ Average & 2nd Go, Come &
Take It Futurity, Bryan, TX, earning $2,154

THE WOMAN LOVES FAME
& Molli Montgomery

owned by Sharee Stamper
7" Average, Come & Take It Futurity, Bryan, TX!
earning $1,231

SBW PEACH SENORITA & Brian Wheeler
owned by Stephanie & Brian Wheeler

7t 1st Go, Come & Take It Futurity, Bryan, TX!

Eligibilities: Future Fortunes, PESI, BRIF, Cornhuskers, ' GROOVEE & KEH[ledy Bruce
Breeders Challenge, Select Stallion Stakes, Blue Collar Breeders Win CHSRA D3 Fundraiser Barrel Race!

Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill ™ Early Bird Breeding Special!

oA o EARLY FEE: $1,750
p.- 620.408.5427 f = . : i :
Dodge City, KS ee: 52,

We gem; gemE& gem! E
BARREL RACING REPORT January 12, 2021
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 17

12 Bea Shaker (JVondette 17.097 $189.52 11 Doctor K Jeannie Malone 18.277 $136.31
13 Nacho Money Honey Heidi Gunderson 17.123 $184.78 12 Pay Cash For Gold Taryn Madrid 18.283 $123.92
14 HR Addicted Ta Fame Tyler Rivette 17.124 $180.05 13 Renumeration Megan Townsend 18.289 $119.27
15 Please Jolene Jewell Baize 17.148 $175.31 13 Surfin Downtown Janie Freed 18.289 $119.27
16 UR Famous In Red Jessica Miller 17.153 $170.57 15 Famous Momo Jordan Kircher 18.294 $114.62
17 TR DesignerWildChild Emma Charleston 17.77 $165.83 16 Dare To Judge Me Phyllis Owens 18.297 $111.52
18 Cutters Maximum Cash ~ Sammi Lane 17.181 $161.09 17 Beau Money Erica Luzzi 18.304 $108.43
19 Alice Olivia Terri Wood-Gates 17.199 $156.35 18 Streamline Jazzy Robin Shoemaker 18.308 $105.33
20 Key Game Rebecca Arnold 17.202 $151.62 19 Gunna Dash For Gold Shawna Johnson 18.309 $102.23
2D 1Tinas MaknMoves Kiersten Brockett 17.238  $1,467.10 20 RGR Firstdown Dallas Cooper Wills 18.314 $99.13
2 MR Betsum SparksFly Jessica Alosi 17.244  $1,278.39 5D 1RichJ Midnight Sheri Reel 18.728 $893.06
3 Paint Her Smooth Victoria Netzer 17.263  $1,043.67 2 Shock The Fame Kady Locke 18.731 $778.15
4 AFamous Biankus Rachel Stoller 17.265 $754.46 3 Smooth Painted Wagon  Heather Colletti 18.739 $635.27
5 French Open Amberley Snyder 17.270 $603.57 4 Frenchmans MD Frost Julie Williams 18.744 $459.23
6 Steal Money Kassie Mowry 17.281 $435.91 5 IBA Red Hot Dream Savannah Robertson 18.746 $367.39
7 Skoal Bandit Frost Kaiden Ayres 17.294 $368.84 6 TMSixFlitTall Rhea Fenner 18.747 $265.33
7 SH Stylish N Sly Casey Mathis 17.294 $368.84 7 Miss Dually Dun Summer Huston 18.748 $229.61
9 Meradas Dual Stich (JVondette 17.296 $285.01 8 Guy Of My Dreams Kim Smith 18.756 $219.41
10 Datsa Lita Playmate Kim Smith 17.318 $209.57 9 Kickinlt WithA Fling Kayla Ingram 18.758 $173.49
10 The Love Jet Buffy Walchli 17.318 $209.57 10 Slick Olena Design Emma Charleston 18.766 $142.87
12 Reys Little Light Payton Askins 17.322 $165.55 11 Rhythm N Vines Malaika Castillo 18.770 $112.25
12 Mr Soul Taylor Kramer 17.322 $165.55 12 Famous French Belane  Samantha Collins 18.788 $102.05
14 Flos Hush Money Joao Leao 17.325 $159.27 13 LolaB Mekelle Hollingsworth 18.807 $99.50
15 MJ Fly Bye Lane Timi Lickley 17.327 $155.08 14 Vayderator Sharra Deniz 18.819 $96.95
16 Flingin Roses Tyler Rivette 17.328 $150.89 15 VF Designer Pants Tiffany Lujan 18.822 $94.39
17 Cheyennes Fab Rylee Shields 17.335 $146.70 16 Tuff Dark Legacy Heidi Gunderson 18.823 $91.84
18 Jesse Famous Fling Andre Coelho 17.338 $142.50 17 Chardoneigh Jennifer Haile 18.827 $89.29
19 PT Frenchmans Fame Marne Loosenort 17.343 $138.31 18 Hancocks Sparkle Red Madi Delauder 18.830 $86.74
20 Addicted To Bugattis Tyler Rivette 17.349 $134.12 19 Drifting For Dineros Lauren Strough 18.874 $84.19
3D 1 Mr Star Bogie Rori Fenner 17.725  $1,275.76 20 Maybey Sadies A Lady Crystal Beam 18.876 $81.64
2 SunTrace Of Fame Lacey Harmon 17.727  $1,009.59
2 Steele N Fame Angie Meadors 17.727  $1,009.59  Saturday Youth
4 Fling The French Fonda Melby 17.734 $656.05 1D 1 SH Stylish N Sly (asey Mathis 16.912 $468.26
5 Marla Hoooch Mckinlee Kellett 17.744 $524.84 2D 1 Skoal Bandit Frost Kaiden Ayres 17.548 $165.70
6 Double Down Gambler  Gracie Camphouse 17.748 $379.05 2 DancerslrishDynamite Graysen 0'Connor 17.686 $144.98
7 JQH Rockin Chick Sara Chopin 17.754 $328.02 3 RB Fire Water Froto Tylee Grantham 17.806 $103.55
8 Oregons Just Spiffy Sammi Lane 17.759 $313.44 3D 1BB Jets Classic Kiersten Brockett 17.927 $144.09
9 Bar Of Fools Gold Amanda Radford 17.760 $247.84 2 PCR Lotties Fame Jayda Torgerson 17.936 $126.06
10 BeTuff Cat Karen Hansen 17.762 $204.10 3 AnAct Of Agression Jayda Torgerson 17.949 $90.05
11 Its All Blurr Bridget Callaghan 17.767 $160.36 4D 1 SFR Preachin Ona High Reese Anderson 18.534 $122.48
12 Raise The Black Hallie Hanssen 17.771 $145.78 2 TAP Gun Baby Charles Ferguson 18.666 $107.15
13 HV Fantasy Playboy Rio Schmidt 17.772 $142.14 3 Envy My Grace Kylee Branch 18.725 $76.54
14 The Final Judgement Shyann Lucas 17.781 $138.50 5D 1 SE Playboy Cartel Frances Fancher 18.924 $100.87
15 Fabulous JJ Andre Coelho 17.782 $134.85 2 Firefighters Lineage Kieley Walz 18.972 $88.24
16 AFlingWithFreckles Sierra Melby 17.783 $131.21 3 Peptos Gray Goose Katelyn Carlson 19.066 $63.03
17 Guys Rox N Roll Danna Stovner 17.784 $127.56
18 CP Nyko Joely Williamson 17.785 $123.92  Sunday Youth
19 Bully With A Stick Lexi Burgess 17.786 $120.27 1D 15D Flashy Jolene Alisha Wheeler 16.998 $164.39
20 Aerostar Lane KNK (JVondette 17.787 $58.31 2 Tinas MaknMoves Kiersten Brockett 17.238 $143.82
20 Famous Zorerro Andre Coelho 17.787 $58.31 3 SHStylish N Sly (asey Mathis 17.294 $51.36
4D 1 Flirt N With 777 Barbara Merrill 18.224  $1,084.40 3 Skoal Bandit Frost Kaiden Ayres 17.294 $51.36
2 TTZan Real Streakin Jessie Altman 18.230 $944.90 2D 1LionDontMakeUFamous  Kaiden Ayres 17.512 $145.42
3 JL Cowboys Cinnabun Marne Loosenort 18.232 $771.41 2 DancerslrishDynamite Graysen 0'Connor 17.521 $127.22
4 Fames French Moon Taylor Hildreth 18.238 $557.64 3 AllBugged Up Skylar Eisinger 17.526 $45.43
5 Tfour Blazin N Love Vicky Cook 18.240 $446.11 3 BB Jets Classic Kiersten Brockett 17.526 $45.43
6 PCLady Beludged Ashley Dixon 18.247 $322.19 3D 1SEPlayboy Cartel Frances Fancher 18.057 $126.45
7 Famous Mlikshake Serena Randall 18.252 $278.82 2 Reba Peyton Gibbons 18.090 $110.63
8 WPH Images French Gold  Taryn Madrid 18.256 $266.43 3 TMChocolate Cookie Alisha Wheeler 18.132 $79.02
9 TM Goodbye Merri Payton Bladow 18.262 $210.66 4D 1TM Six Flit Tall Rhea Fenner 18.747 $107.49
10 SD Get To Smoke Elaine Atkinson 18.266 $173.48

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Dash Ta Fame X Ghampagne Lane by Lanes Leinster

x5, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D

January 12, 2021
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MVP Futurity Continued on Page 21

2021 FEE: $4,500
e

Wiac Murray

! Janis Spencer Murray, DVM

Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152

7 LTFRLS

mjfarms505@aol.com
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 20

2 Hancocks Sparkle Red Madi Delauder 18.830 $94.03
3 SRS Instant Hot Date Talyn Sandifer 18.968 $67.16
5D 1Tejons Ripper Jocelyn Fiske 19.549 $88.52
2 ESTwo Eyed Drifter Jordan Vollmer 19.806 §77.44
3 Dash Of Peppys Heart Jojo Hagerstrom 19.820 $55.31
Saturday Senior
1D 1 Rockin A Lil Tanya Jones 17.383 $212.67
2 BugJet Can Dance Sharon Harrell 17.426 $160.92
3 (four KissMyKasKelly Charlene Aberg 17.456 $114.94
4 Blazin Ruby Rocket Cheryl Murray 17.476 $86.21
2D 1 Streaking Nhollywood Julie Williams 17.920 $188.12
2 Miss French Biancus Nikki Fisher 18.090 $142.35
3 (Cats Cooper Tanya Jones 18.148 $101.68
4 Surfin On My Pony Janie Freed 18.212 $76.26
3D 1JR Sundays Glory Helina Thomas 18.415 $163.59
2 Smoken French Ebony Sandra Crist 18.425 $123.78
3 DTF CurrentlyDashing Judy Winters 18.443 $88.42
4 Genuine Stoli Heidi Archer 18.454 $66.31
4D 1MrJB 136 Joely Williamson 18.903 $139.06
2 Heza Splash A Dash Robin Cary 18.908 $105.21
3 (CRider Twinkie Swafford 19.003 $§75.15
4 DoctorK Jeannie Malone 19.005 $56.36
5D 1Singing Ta Fame Judy Winters 19.438 $114.51
2GR Adorabully Andrea Faustina 19.500 $86.65
3 Frenchmans MD Frost Julie Williams 19.506 $61.89
4 (ause | Am A Spitfire April Jensen 19.672 $46.42
Sunday Senior
1D 1 Rockin A Lil Tanya Jones 17.090 $197.15
2 Please Jolene Jewell Baize 17.148 $172.49
3 Famous Wings A Flyin Mary Dolven 17.373 $123.20

2D 1 Mobetta Fame
2 Surfin On My Pony
3 JR Sundays Glory
3D 1 Sheza Blazin Hot Mess
2 Kimz Huckleberry Hank
3 Wranglers LittleStar
4D 1 Jos Pistol Dunit
2 Porkchop
3 DatsDoxBella
5D 1 Cause | Am A Spitfire
2GR Adorabully
3 (ats Cooper

Saturday Novice

1D 1 Shinning In The Dark
2D 1LaJolla Judge

3D 1Guyz Fame

4D 1 A Rooster With Jazz

Sunday Novice

1D 1La Jolla Judge

2D 1 Sambascos Jet Fame
3D 1 Rhythm N Vines

4D 1 Heza Harlee

Karen Gleason
Janie Freed
Helina Thomas
Kelli 0dom
Sharon Woods
Mindy Goemmer
Debbie Bowsher
Wendi Ross-Kelly
Crystal Dale
April Jensen
Andrea Faustina
Tanya Jones

Lauren Farran
Katie Garthwaite
Karen Gleason
Lane York

Katie Garthwaite

Jackie Lynch-Swaggart

Malaika Castillo
Megan Townsend

17.599
17.666
17.695
18.112
18.122
18.187
18.593
18.601
18.607
19.287
19.430
43.532

17.553
18.111
18.565
19.115

17.561
18.179
18.770
19.954

$174.40
$152.58
$108.98
$151.65
$132.68
$94.77
$128.90
$112.78
$80.55
$106.16
$92.87
$66.34

$168.70
$145.63
$123.34
$103.33

$174.70
$150.18
$126.59

$89.53

Breeding & Foaling Season
s just around the corner!
CALL US about msuring your babies
& prospective foal insurance!

Quality Service
You Can Trust!

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE —

« Full Service Livestock Insurance Agency

Suaranteed Ren | & Autom
+ NOW covering Cattle, Working
* 17 Years Experience

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT
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www.cinderlokesronch.com

World Class Stallions
& World Class Results

FULL SERVICE REPRODUCTION FACILITY
SPECIALIZING IN FROZEN SEMEN & EMBRYOD TRANSFERS

2021 Barrel Racing Stallion Roster

¥ !- T

AL CAPPONE A DASH TA STREAK A STREAK OF FLING-si9 '
SHAWNE BUG LEO x TR DOUBLE CASH A STREAK OF FLING- 51 98 x SILVER CREEK DASH STREAKIN SI¥- S1104 x MOON FLING- 51102
Stud Fee: 51,750 (Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: 52,000 [Chute Fee Included) LTE: 527,645, PE: 54,455,619
5 Ponel: N/N 5 Panel: N/N Stud Fee: $5,000 |Chute Fee Induded)
Forly Booking Special: 5750 + Chute Fee Owned by Fullon Family Perlormance Horses 5 Panel: N/H
Owned by Nickelhor Ranch Owned by Fulion Family Performanca Horses

ey T

BARUE BULLSEYE BULLION JL DASH TA HEAVEN
PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON x FIRST PRIZE LEESA BULLY BULLION x TOP SHAWNE DASH TA FAME x DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL
LTE: §52,607, First Crop Born 2021 LTE: 560,000+, Oldest Foals 3yr olds LTE: 208,887 PE: 52 534,354+
Siud Fee: 51,500 {Chute Fee Included) Stud Fee: 52,500 {Chute Fee Included) Siud Fee: 56,500 (Chute Fee Included)
& Panel: N/N & Panel: N/N 5 Panel: N/N
(wned by Ray, Loinie and Louren Whitmire Owned by Roy, Lainie and Lauren Whiimire QOwned by Ray, Lainie and Lauren Whitmire
‘
TRES FORTUNES- 51103 E
TRES SEIS x MY OWN FORTUNE )
LTE: 517,566, PE: 5633,996+
Stud Fee: Early Booking 51,250 (Chute Fee Induded)
o Fonck W CINDER LAKES
Ovwned by Nickelbar Ranch STALLION STATION » SALES
11828 5 FM 372, Volley View, T 76272
Inquiries: Rick Ford
(940) 637-2536
Stallion Management, Sales, Marketing & Prep Services Email: info@cinderlakesranch.com | FRItS
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AN FAMOUS =

- RUBY BUCKLE
- BREEDERS CHALLENGE

- SELECT STALLION STAKES *
-TQHA

2070 STALLION

TS (R i IR AR LTI

Dash Ta Fame-KCZarTessa (Streakin Dash)
e: $71,000+

Early Booking Fee: $1,300

2021 FEE: $2,200
Multiple mare discount: $350

His first foals te compete in 2020 are WINNING checks!
KN CZAR EPISODE

winning checks at the Texas Extreme, LA NFR, Waco Elite
Finals, Ruby Buckle, Ft. Smith Finals, Mega

KN CZAR EPISODE
& Dustin Angelle

KN BORN ALIL FRENCH
& Dustin Angelle

DAM: KCZARTESSA - WINNER of $54K & producer of:
KN BORN ALIL FRENCH - tre: $30,000+

winning checks at the BF4, BBR, Texas Extreme, Texas

Ultimate, LA NFR, Waco Elite Finals, Ruby Buckle,
_ . . Fi. Smith Finals, BBR OKC, Mega...
smnoi av: Weatherford Equine Breeding )
1877 Mineral Wells Hwy, Weatherford, TX 76088

: . ALSO THE DAM OF: KN BORN THIS WAY - t7e: $67,000+
817.596.9181 » breeding@weatherfordequine.com KN FAST EDDIE - 17€: $12,000+ - KN LAST FAMOUS CZAR - 7e: $4,150+

NICHOLS PERFORMANCE HORSES

Kimi Nichols - 325.668.9035 - Brownwood, TX - KNicholsTX@yahoo.com
www.KNNicholsPerformanceHorses.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 12, 2021
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Brooks and Holy Flitin Fireman Heat Up Can Jam

Carolina Can Jam // Jan. 7-10, 2021, Lumberton, NC

Futurity Average
1D 1 Holy Flitin Fireman 17s.s. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit Craig Brooks
2 Im Stylin Like Sissy 17s.1. (arrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes (raig Brooks
3 BuyJordina 17bm.m.  Fast Prize Jordan-Buy Who, Eyesa Special Jordan Harrell
4 ImSo Sway 17s.9. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Smooth My Credit, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks
5 Flittin to Jesus 17s.9. (achaca Flit-Roll On Osceola, Jets Easy Roll Jordan Harrell
2D 1GL Famous Guy 17 pal. g. Dashing Guy-Dame Ta Rose, Dash Ta Fame Bradley Taylor
2 SR Guys Im Serious 17s.m. Guys Fame-Serious Easy Cash, Judge Cash Tanner Shelton
3 HRJet On Colours 16 ch. m. HR His Honors Last-HR Bold Colours, Hot Colours Joshua Zook
Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Holy Flitin Fireman 17s.4q. JL Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks
2 Im Stylin Like Sissy 17s.1f. (arrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes (raig Brooks
3 Bourbonontherocks Bradley Taylor
4 Achilleus Cole Smith
2D 11m So Sway 17s.9. JIDash Ta Heaven-Smooth My Credit, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks
2 Flittin to Jesus 17s.9. (achaca Flit-Roll On Osceola, Jets Easy Roll Jordan Harrell
3 StreakinSassyMemories (raig Brooks
Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1Buy Jordina 17bm.m.  Fast Prize Jordan-Buy Who, Eyesa Special Jordan Harrell
2 Im Stylin Like Sissy 17s.1. (arrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes (raig Brooks
3 Holy Flitin Fireman 17s.s. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks
4 Im So Sway 17s.4q. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Smooth My Credit, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks
5 Smokin Hot Miata 16¢ch.m.  Smoking Whiz-Flashy Red Porche, Boggies Flashy Jacket Rebecca Owens
2D 1 SR Guys Im Serious 17s.m. Guys Fame-Serious Easy Cash, Judge Cash Tanner Shelton
2 DE Shady Five 80 17b.m. Bullseye Bullion-De Bing, Gol Savannah Bann
3 LovinVegas 17 buck.g.  French Streaktovegas-Pals Easy Lovin, Pal O Mine Peppy Paige Proctor
Friday Open 4 Sign Me Carrizzo
1D 1 Goodness and Mercy Jordan Harrell 15.160 $1,364 5 Sheza Hot Mia
2 RRWoodys Gitanna Brittany Bell 15.519 $1,324 6 Zee
3 BoziRand Jordan Harrell 15.632 $1,304 7 Fittandfiren
2D 1 Woodys Lil Diamond Tanner Shelton 15.673 $349 8 Dashtafame Piper
2 Imaslickbug Katie Brown 15.707 $339 9 JMD Aperkyfrostbunny
3 Bolt Kristin Yde 15.754 $334 10 BDB Western Fame
4 Sheza Hot Mia Kayden Beard 15.801 $329 11 Bolt
5 Zee Jessie Parson 15.802 $324 12 Flying Eagle Stone
6 THG ZZ Royal Hammer Dondi Crosby 15.861 $319 2D 1 Miss Martha On Fire
7 Famous Cash JR Katie Brown 15.867 $314 2 KD Breeze
8 Triple Provocative Paige Proctor 15.880 $310 3 Docslilhoney
9 VF Bulletproof (Cade Edwards 15.888 $305 4 MB A Royal Dash
3D 1Red Wall Sugar Jay Brylee Gaston 16.161 $270 5 Panama Royal Dude
2 MrSmooth Cruiser Kristin Yde 16.163 $260 6 R&R Freckled James
3 Sheza Shining Bully Cole Smith 16.204 $250 7 Bourbonontherocks
4 Panamas 12am Express  Forrest Lambert 16.217 $240 8 Fancy Looking Lady
5 Running for Corona Joseph Sistare 16.218 $§230 9 Red Wall Sugar Ray
6 Special Redhot Dash Beth Plyler 16.241 $220 10 Catman Luvs Cans
7 One Smart Smoke Kayce Donahue 16.256 $210 11 Famous Cash JR
8 Dash Fantasy Talent Taylor Ritter 16.262 $200 12 Achilleus
9 VF Fames Lil Fire Jesse Hopper 16.265 $190 3D 1 Shesa Crowd Pleaser
4D 1Indie Marah Edwardo 17.166 $180 2 Specka Dee Dial
2 Pixie Jay Felicity McCraw 17.170 $155 3 Docs Panama
3 Starlights Jazzy Nicole Busque 17.177 $135 4 Howie Rockn Da Rain
4 Royces Boy Brittany Ryan 17.188 $120 5 Zippos Miss Pistol
5 HRJet On Colours Joshua Zook 17.202 $110 6 Heaven
6 Chester Tricia James 17.205 $100 7 Sky
7 James Margaret Melrose 17.216 §75 7 Hancock Levi Blue
7  Fifths Chunky Monkey Tina Stahlman 17.216 §75 9 Country Fire Fame
9 DealinaSpecaShawne Emily Colbert 17.238 $50 10 Diamonds Peppy Lady
10 Head Over Hocks
Saturday Open 12 SR Smashing Honor
1D 1Tiny Christain Clack 15.351 $671 4D 1Zippin By
2 Imaslickbug Katie Brown 15.423 $654 2 PLWaitin On Paisley
3 Holy Flitin Fireman (raig Brooks 15.452 $637 3 Dewy

BARREL RACING REPORT January 12, 2021

Margo Crowther

Jordan Diaz
Jerimie Harrell

Jordan Diaz
Jerimie Harrell

Jordan Harrell

Margo Crowther
Jordan Diaz

er

Hayley Haase
Kayden Beard
Jessie Parson
(asey Galloway
Jordan Brown
Jason Garner

Clay Oliver

Kristin Yde
Priscilla Heyward
Ashley Conant
Forrest Lambert
Kyndal Shipwash
Breanna Huggins
Hannah Miles
Grace Austum
Bradley Taylor
Joshua Zook
Brylee Gaston
Codi Baucom

Faith Holland

Cole Smith

Payton Hughes
Kelly Fisher
Brooke Osborne
Josh Smith
Mayson Cox

Mikey Callahan
Shelly Templeton
Madison Blackmon
Katie Brown
Melinda Yarbrough
Jada Carlyle

Laura Lancaster
Susan Stout
Savanah Denning
Skve Jordan

31.289
31.466
31.833
31.917
32.061
32.301
32.76

33.416

15.452
15.752
15.905
15.925
16.041
16.161
16.179

15.574
15.714
15.837
15.876
15.886
16.22

16.398
16.648

15.482
15.569
15.575
15.598
15.603
15.631
15.648
15.652
15.685
15.856
15.861
15.864
15.891
15.892
15.895
15.905
15.906
15.920
15.921
15.922
15.925
16.353
16.355
16.362
16.363
16.367
16.375
16.387
16.387
16.395
16.409
16.409
16.418
17.354
17.358

$1,201
$901
$750
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300

$995
$769
$657
$544
$300
$263
$225

$901
$675
$563
$450
$375
$300
$263
$225

$616
$578
$564
$554
$544
$534
$521
$512
$499
$487
$477
$463
$451
$441
$432
$423
$416
$406
$398
$389
$380
$353
$341
$330
$318
$306
$294
$276
$276
$256
$237
$237
$219
$210
$200

17.375 $184
(arolina Can Jam Continued on Page 28
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“SHEIK”/IS GOMING TO AMERICA'

‘ With 3 Unique Carry Ons |

ﬁ it -"W
Victo;':;r'Fly VM-TIH}{MGI'H"IH‘J@I'I, Marthas Six M

1 [

\*

/

6 SECOND

STAHDARD PATTERN SPEED

,/ A ot
5-TIMES Welcome the “Shelk”

1
AS A 3-YEAR-OLD into your 2021 Breeding Program:
ORY FEE: $2,000

AS A FOUR-YEAR-OLD Ehglble for Pink B

116651 STANDAR SE

Keith Nellessen - Keithe
Lance Robinson - Lancerobinson11@hughes.net
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Horses

Chicados Ca.sh

Cash Not Credit x Chicados Flame (Multiple Futurity Winner)

LTE $116,000 §&

Qualifying to the American Sem_i;FinaIs!

CONGRATULATIONS!

3" Fastest Qualifier from Floridat
Chicados Cash &
Margo Crowther

3" Fastest Qualifier, American Qualifier #24,

31D Sat Open, Brandon's Barrel Bash,
Green Cove Springs, FL!

earning 52 437 '}C (/i'"} .
\

Congratulations!
Chase My Ace
& Tiffany Lujan
5™ 15t Go MVP Derby, Buckeye, AZ!

2021 FEE: $1;zso i S
Incentives: Breeders Challenge - Future Fortunes
» Blue Collar Breeders - Legends of the South

We proudly feed Oxy-gen® and Triple Crown Horse® products.

g){m’ fe’ﬁﬂf - ﬁ _%;Z? standing at: Char-0-lot Ranch

T Sue@Charolotranch.com // CharolotRanch.com // 941.915.5998
Owned by Casey & Margo Crowther - www.CrowtherHarses.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 12, 2021
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MVP Futurity Continued From Page 24

3 Sheza Streaka Dials
SL Fidelity Sparks
Dancin Gypsy
Frenchmans Lil Smoke
Paylors Fellow

9 Penny Pine Parr

10 Hotshot Ginger Girl

11 Lucys Cajun Cowboy
12 Yankee Melody Whiz

Sunday Open

1D 1BDB Western Fame
Woodys Lil Diamond
Imaslickbug
Sheza Hot Mia
Famous Cash JR
Lil Mo Beach Time
Royal Tully Frost
MDA Jess Shaken

1 RR Woodys Gitanna
Sheza Shining Bully
PLS Dash Ta Glamour
Holy Flitin Fireman
Swervin Ona Dirtroad
Lucky Streak
Dashtafame Piper
Gunner

3D 1Lil Smokin Goldmine
2 Frenchmans First Cameo

3

$242
4 KJs French Howie
5 Smokin Mack Frost

o N oy

OONO\LH-&WNUOO\IO\LH-&WN

BARREL RACING REPORT

Charley Fletcher
Kassidy Haithcock
Stevie Mason
Savannah Banner
Ashlyn Austin
Morgan Grantham
Sadie Sutton
Robert Hall

Laney Watson

Meredith Oliver
Tanner Shelton
Katie Brown
Kayden Beard
Katie Brown
William Poe

Lyra Honaker
Payton Bush
Brittany Bell
Cole Smith
Tanner Shelton
(raig Brooks
Priscilla Heyward
Blakley Hamer
Jordan Brown
Lea Callahan
Savannah Banner
Dani Bradford
Heaven

Paula Cheek
Kristin Yde

nfcrlur-k@yahac com

17.375 $184
17.385 $169
17.394 $157
17.399 $143
17.403 $129
17.443 $112
17.510 $91
17.51 §77
17.514 $65
15.252 §557
15.355 $503
15.406 $476
15.428 $449
15.501 $431
15.515 $413
15.532 $386
15.556 $377
15.783 $368
15.787 $359
15.815 $350
15.837 $341
15.840 $332
15.851 $323
15.863 $314
15.869 $305
16.255 $260
16.264 $251
Mikey Callahan16.274
16.281 $233
16.284 §215

R Err1 3| |'1IJ||I|] an

6 THCEMS

7 JAFancy Colonel

8 Rawhides Shylass
4D 1 Joes Little Jet

2 (Colonel Pine Chock
Roany
Streaka Dials
Had A Shot 0 Whiskey
Mr Super Coupe
Storybook Streaker
8 ShiBlue Eyed Jack

Open Average

1D 1Imaslickbug

2 Sheza Hot Mia

3 Woodys Lil Diamond

4 BDB Western Fame

5 JMD Aperkyfrostbunny

6 Bolt

2D 1 Lucky Streak

1 Gunner

3 BuyJordina

4 Bourbnontherocks

5 Smokin Hot Miata

6 Cajun Perks On Fire

3D 1 Copper Pine Glow
Docs Lighten Panama

3 Frenchmans First Cameo

4 Streakn For Dial

5 Special Efforts Moon

6 Lil Smokin Goldmine

4D 1HQH Blown Away

2 Hotshot Ginger Girl

3 TLFrenchmans Honey

4 (andi

5 Cocoa

6 DunADoll

Derby

1D 1Bozi Rand
2 Imaslickbug
3 THG ZZ Royal Hammer
4 Triple Provocative

2D 1 SizzlinPressure OnMe
2 VF Fames Lil Fire

Youth

1D 1 Sheza Hot Mia

2 Dashtafame Piper
3 Docslilhoney

4 Panama Royal Dude
5 R&R Freckled James
2D 1JJ Rocco

2 Joker

3 Mazi

4 Fittandfiren

5 Dashing Eddie

3D 1Jet Streakin Stone

2 Kiddos Jinx

3 Sixum Big Boy

4 Irosesuchastinson
5 DealinaSpecaShawne
4D 1Rolling Coal

2 Son of A Hawk

3 Pixie Jay

4 Miss Capgun Rose
5 Sissy Dee Baretta

~NOoOY LU B W
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Crystal Evans
Nicole Busque
Hannah Pope
Samantha Donahue
Logan Braxton
Riley Nicely
Charley Fletcher
Dillon Wooten
Kinsley Kitchings
Joseph Leviner
Samara Ackers

Katie Brown
Kayden Beard
Tanner Shelton
Meredith Oliver
Jason Garner
Kristin Yde
Blakley Hamer
Lea Callahan
Jordan Harrell
Bradley Taylor
Rebecca Owens
Taylor Putnam
Paula Bowen
Sarah Vinson
Dani Bradford
(athy Leonard
Karla Arthur
Savannah Banner
Madison Blackmon
Sadie Sutton
Dillon Wooten
Casey McDonald
Kelsea Gaston
Joelle La Barge

Jordan Harrell
Katie Brown
Dondi Crosby
Paige Proctor
Amber Hall
Jesse Hopper

Kayden Beard
Jordan Brown
Kyndal Shipwash
Hannah Miles
Grace Austum
Jada Carlyle
Brylee Gaston
Dallas Cook
Kayden Beard
Brylee Gaston
Savannah Grady
Kyndal Shipwash
Grace Austum
Jordan Brown
Emily Colbert
Ava Privette
Samantha Donahue
Felicity McCraw
Gracie McLeod
Helena Turturro

16.299
16.301
16.312
17.272
17.290
17.305
17.308
17.333
17371
17.458
17.479

30.829
30.997
31.028
31.219
31.279
31.286
31.829
31.829
31.833
31.849
31.869
31.916
32.857
32.879
32.880
32.889
32.894
32.933
34.851
34.998
35.056
35.089
35.149
35.253

15.632
15.707
15.861
15.880
16.141
16.265

15.569
15.603
15.864
15.892
15.895
16.094
16.145
16.159
16.223
16.241
16.638
16.653
16.671
16.675
16.685
17.594
17.595
17.608
17.616
17.746

$206
$197
$188
$180
$162
$144
$117
$90
$81
$67
$58

$396
$346
$321
$309
$297
$284
$266
$266
$247
$235
$223
$210
$198
$185
$173
$161
$148
$136
$124
$1M

$99

$87

$74

$49

$604
$514
$425
$334
$243
$152

$270
$255
$240
$225
$210
$198
$189
$180
$171
$162
$144
$132
$120
$108

$96

$84

$§72

$60

$48

$36
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$5 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

Holland Ease Sl 103 The Jubilee Diamond Si 109, Runaway Winner
OVER 100 MARES BRED in 2020 with a 90% CONCEPTION RATE!

TEXAS ACCREDITED STALLION! o \
$351,400 in BARREL RACE EARNINGS $500 booking fee ONLY
Or approved race _a

2021 FEE. $2,500 ($500 OFF FOR FROZEN) mares sendi
considerations to proven mares or producers fnals to the tr:':ln?{l s
c e T e

Royal Crown, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, The Breeders Challenge,
TQHA Barrel & Race Incentive, Future Fortunes, QHRAI, VGBRA,

UQHRA, Arizona Quarter Racing Assoc., IQHA Bitterroot, Cowboy States,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic
ICY MORNING BREEZE - S| 96, $184,244

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses [/ Pilot Foint. TX /f www.HighPointPerformance com
T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /f chrsti@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428

retormance oo s @8 =960 5. @ @ &) - @

PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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INTRODUCING... out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

STINGRAY

iiIMI? SUGERAY

(s 51 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

A SON OF $1,199), 385/ EARNER = KISSIMY. HOCKS!

ZUZAIEEES $1,500 MESugerayr= 201 & Palomino Stallien
fGEEmEEnEn anly Kiss My Hocks SIH08-MPMeter My Hay, PG Erenchmans Haycday

Standing at Highpoint Perfarmance Horses [l Filot Faint, TX (winw High PaintParformance. com
T Ereeding Manager: Chnsti Chnstensen !/ chrisii@highpointperformance.com [/ 903.816.1428
ranha ) # AR o

Pf:lformame Horses Bl
ILOT POINT CxAas
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The First Barrel — Kim Thomas’ Straight Approach

By Tanya Randall

Trainer and clinician Kim Thomas of Washington, Oklahoma, trains a straight ap-
proach to the first barrel as opposed to the often seen arch. The straight approach
allows her to get the collection she needs for a snappy turn with a straight departure
for the second barrel.

The late great trainer and multiple National Finals Rodeo qualifier Celie Ray helped
her develop this style of approach.

“I had a really nice futurity horse and | was giving him a bigger pocket,” she
explained. “That horse never ran past the first barrel, but he floated. He never really set
and snapped. Celie told me to take him straighter. It forced him to collect, get around,
snap back and turn.”

The straight approach also served her well at the rodeos where various setups
prevent an arched approach. The San Antonio Rodeo in the old Freeman Coliseum—
where this year’s rodeo is reported to be held, was one such arena. With gates in each
corner, rather than a center alley, barrel racers have a straight approach to the first
barrel from the extreme angle.

The most famous horse that Thomas tweaked with a straighter approach to the first
barrel was the great Dynas Plain Special. As a futurity horse, “Dee Dee” was struggling
with her first barrel and Thomas speculated that too much room—the arched ap-
proach—was causing her problems. When she got the opportunity to tune the mare,
the straight approach worked and Dee Dee ran her way into the history books.

For the straight approach, Thomas says pick a spot four feet off the first barrel—five
if you're not comfortable—and ride straight to it.

“My pocket is three to four feet off the first barrel," Thomas notes. “l turn the first
barrel close. | don't make big pockets, period.

“I keep them in a straight line to their spot. | keep their hip toward the barrel to
make sure their hindleg is up underneath them. | actually take an extra step behind
my first barrel, which causes you to leave straight.”

The biggest difference between the arched and straight approach is collection.
Horses will sometimes get strung out and lose collection trying to turn from the arch,
while the straight approach forces them to gather.

“When you make that big arch to the first barrel like most people want to do they
don't have their rear underneath them to make the turn,” she says. “They're not collect-
ed. They float out and run around. A lot of horses when they're too round and you take
that arched approach, it causes them to step off and then you have to handle them to
get them over for the second.

“My horses get on their hindquarters and take that extra step behind the barrel and
that forces them snap back and leave straight. The way | do it, you don't have to
handle them and there is no wasted motion.”

When training the straight approach, Thomas will make a straight line directly to
her spot beside the barrel. (See diagram.) She stops her horse’s nose is even with the
barrel and keeps the body straight. She makes her turn with an extra step behind the
barrel that will allow her to leave straight.

The First Barrel
— Kim Thomas’ Straight Approach

Kim Thomas'straight approach teaches collection and produces snappy
turns with no wasted motion. The right line in this diagram represents
the straight approach when training and tuning.

The left line is the straight approach from the alley. No matter where you
come from, the horse learns that spot is where they collect and turn.

“It’s difficult for a horse, but they learn to get their hindquarters underneath them,”
she says.

Once the horse knows that’s their spot to get their hindquarters underneath them,
you can ride straight to that spot from anywhere.

“When you come from the alley, you still keep your horse’s body straight on the
approach to the same spot, same position for the turn. They turn quick and hard and
leave the barrel straight with no wasted motion.”

For a video demonstration, you can visit: https://www.facebook.
com/160757973991866/videos/849099765157680/.

Identify your problems, but give your
power and energy to solutions.

— Tony Robbins
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HAWNA LETCHER * 605.391.7084
“SUMMITJP.COM/TURNIN3RANCH
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CFOUR

A DARKNIGHT

Cfonr Tibbie Stinson
Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!
2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

2021 FEE: $1,250

No longer in Blue Collar Breeders
but 2019 Foals are Eligible!

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
our o CFour Tibbie Stinson §450,000 1=

ELIGIBILITIES:

* RUBY BUCKLE * VGBRA

* COLORADO CLASSIC = ])BI

= 5-5STATE BREEDERS * FUTURE FORTUNES

K 1l Conmano

(605) 377-8172 - (720) 987-8213

BARREL RACING REPORT

,!.3 standing at: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals
-4 936.577.7898 - Navasota, TX
Equine Hospitdls - NavasotaReproCenter@bveh.com - WWW.BVEH.com
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Top Competition Shows Up at Brandon’s Barrel Bash

Brandon’s Barrel Bash // Jan. 8-10, 2021, Green Cove Springs, FL

American Qualifier #24
1 Holdinalltheseises
CowboysPlayin027
Chicados Cash
Slicks Lil Amigo
Flitin N Dashin
Gold MasterCard
Krimps Sugar King
Frisky Ta Fame
GL Six Flits N Fame

0 Kickin You Socks Off

— O 0o ~NNOuUT B~ WN

Friday Open
1D 1 Shes Packin Fame

2 Flitin N Dashin
Stoli My Ride
GL Dashing Nonstop
Krimps Sugar King
Dashin In Swag
Streakin In My Socks
Paint Me Dark
Stoli N Sweet

10 Miss Confederate Chic
2D 1 Triple Vodka Please

2 Docs Easy Lady Routine
LS My Kinda Partyboy
JJ Carizzo Fire Bug
Rebels Buggin Fame
Red Hot Wonder
Charmin N Rockin
Firin To Be A Hero
Bogies French Dasher

10 Miss Rare Perks
3D 1Jess Dream On

2 JJFamous Sixes

3 Carbon Bugz

4 Twicea Shiney Badger

5 KickinTheBHROuttaYa

6 CAJessAnotherRed(Cat

7 Bonita Blitz

8 Dealers Painted Fame

9 Haid N Fire

9 Wapz Kruzin Moonfire
4D 1 A Regal Corona

2

3

4

5

5

7

8

9

1

O oo ~NOoOYUT B W
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Hooked On Fame
Shotguns N Lace
FrecklesRayjayOlena
Echo
Gees Louise
Landshark 41015
Frenchmansbarfly
Sizzlers Tuff Stuff

0 SeeMeKnockUrSocksOff

Saturday Open

1D 1 Holdinalltheseises
2 CowboysPlayin027
3 (Chicados Cash

4 Slicks Lil Amigo

5 FamelInAFling

6 Flitin N Dashin

7 Gold MasterCard

8 Krimps Sugar King

BARREL RACING REPORT

Paris Jean

Heather Clemmons
Margo Crowther
Sabra 0’Quinn
Cindy Patrick

Elle Sullivan

Angie Hammock
Brett Monroe
Abigail Poe

Abbie Crews

Margo Crowther
Cindy Patrick
Lindsay Stock
Kylie Perra

Angie Hammock
Brooke Mosley
Macy Brown
Angel Rae Miller
Kelly Carrington
Macy Malphurs
Josh Pack
Ashton Puckett
Madie Barton
Roger Odom
Abigail Poe

Maci McDonald
Kathleen Menard
Patton Ann Lynch
Merrill Mundy
Taylor Carver
Cheryl Honour
Madison Murphy
Carly Stephenson
Lisa Miller

Angie Curkovic
Maci McDonald
Tim Mcginnis
Kaylon Rodriguez
Kelsey Powers
Angel Rae Miller
Tyler Hartley
Jessie Elliott
Jason LaCertosa
Lacey Hebb
Alivia Brown
Traci Monroe
Brigitte Campfield
Kara Smith
Ashlyn Burch
Denis Robert

Paris Jean
Heather Clemons
Margo Crowther
Sabra 0'Quinn
Paris Jean

Cindy Patrick

Elle Sullivan
Angie Hammock

17.330
17.345
17.398
17.413
17.436
17.437
17.441
17.554
17.562
17.692

17.347
17.383
17.460
17.566
17.586
17.682
17.684
17.700
17.729
17.739
17.892
17.904
17.912
17.922
17.928
17.936
17.939
17.944
17.952
17.968
18.359
18.366
18.367
18.369
18.381
18.435
18.436
18.444
18.450
18.450
19.362
19.366
19.384
19.386
19.390
19.390
19.430
19.432
19.446
19.452

17.330
17.345
17.398
17.413
17.415
17.436
17.437
17.441

$1,800
$1,500
$1,200
$900
$600

$663
$498
$431
$365
$332
$265
$216
$199
$182
$166
$569
$426
$370
$313
$284
$227
$185
$171
$156
$142
$379
$284
$246
$209
$190
$152
$123
$114
$100
$100
$284
$213
$185
$156
$128
$128

$92

$85

$78

$71

$1,902
$1,427
$1,237
$1,046
$951
$761
$618
$571

9 Jazzing Dreamer

10 Furious Interlude

2D 1 Rock Solid Kiss

2
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Rebels Buggin Fame
Sun Socks Jet
Marthas Hotbug

GL Miss Kitty

Michianda Rooster DHD

PlugMeIn

Docs Easy Lady Routine

JL High Five Ta Fame

10 TriVodka Dry
3D 1Barneys Mising Rose

2

O 0NNy U B W

Toastedfrostedwonder

Otoes Roadie
Driftin Too Fame
Resurecting the Fire
VF Coup De Grace
Americas In the Red
SV Winners Choice
Rosies Last Guy

10 Legit To Cash
4D 1 Pals Kodak Moment

2

— O oo ~NOYULT B~ W

Guided Beduino

DB Time To Streak
Shedaleswithpressure
Chexy Lena

Crr Hooking Bull

SeeMeKnockUrSocksOff

LS FamousGinNJuice

CreditToTheFrenchman
0 Lil Teaspoon of Fame

Sunday Open
1D 1Flit Ta Heaven

2

3
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French Swag

Shes Packin Fame
Wee Feelin Special
My Favorite Fling
Jazzing Dreamer
Won Man Can

Rebels Buggin Fame
Firewateronthemoon

1GBA Casanovas Fling

Passen Some Mojo
Smoke Dee Money
Krimps Sugar King
Eyesa So Famous

(A Dashing Cattilac
Village Sunfrost
Streakin In My Socks
She Wood Smoke You
(antbullydinerosdiva

1TriVodka Dry

Miss Confederate Chic
Quick Dream Maker
Rocking Sally

Sahara

MyMyMonkeyBusiness

(A HighClassRed(at
Chasinchickswithcash
Im Fire Bully

4D 1T) Doc Success

2
3

Triple Vodka Please
A Streak of Wild

January 12, 2021

Kelly Carrington
Abigail Poe

Lori Chestnut
Abigail Poe

Lori Chestnut
Rhonda Thagard
Lauren Santagata
Jason Tibbs

Becky Pierce
Ashton Puckett
Sally Young
Savannah Elrod
Dawn Green
Jessie Elliott
Kaylynne Brennan
Cherise Codori
Rebecca Barbazon
Rylee Elliot-Howell
Lily Verhoven
Abby Claveau
Rylie Conner
Brigitte Campfield
Dee Dee Doolittle
Leslie Vizcaino
Jesse Childs

Yvan Miron

Nancy Leach
Mallory Wiley
Denis Robert
Lacey Campbell
Lori Butler

Shelby Spencer

Cindy Patrick
Brittany Dallaire
Margo Crowther
Rylee Elliot-Howell
Rylee Elliot-Howell
Kelly Carrington
Kailey Brooks
Abigail Poe

Jodi Jansen

Josey Owens
Heather Vina
Christy Honsberger
Angie Hammock
Randy Hartley
Meghann Daniel
Cami Henry

Macy Brown
Merrill Mundy
Christy Honsberger
Savannah Elrod
Macy Malphurs
Bailey Mcilwain
Kayne Stuart
Kendall Green
Angel Rae Miller
Abby Daniel
Heather Mangus
Melanie Maltais
Amy Hoglund

Josh Pack

Josey Owens

17.507
17.510
17.834
17.843
17.861
17.874
17.876
17.877
17.881
17.894
17.913
17.919
18.335
18.341
18.342
18.345
18.359
18.363
18.367
18.376
18.387
18.390
19.332
19.343
19.350
19.360
19.364
19.365
19.370
19.376
19.385
19.406

17.234
17.281
17.422
17.436
17.482
17.492
17.516
17.558
17.562
17.735
17.742
17.747
17.780
17.788
17.7191
17.798
17.802
17.821
17.821
18.248
18.256
18.258
18.258
18.270
18.271
18.272
18.272
18.277
19.253
19.271
19.281

$523
$476
$1,631
$1,223
$1,060
$897
$815
$652
$530
$489
$448
$408
$1,087
$815
$707
$598
$544
$435
$353
$326
$299
$272
$815
$611
$530
$448
$408
$326
$265
$245
$224
$204

$1,650
$1,200
$1,050
$900
$750
$600
$525
$450
$375
$1,415
$1,029
$900
$§772
$643
$514
$450
$386
$161
$161
$943
$686
$557
$557
$429
$343
$279
$279
$214
$707
$514
$450

Brandons Barrel Bash Continued on Page 34

33
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4 Razzz Little Star

5 Sizzlers Tuff Stuff
Chrome

LS Party Doll

Wonder If Hez Packin
CreditToTheFrenchman

O NN

Open Average

1D 1Flitin N Dashin
Jazzing Dreamer
Krimps Sugar King
Streakin In My Socks
GL Six Flits N Fame
Rebels Buggin Fame
LS My Kinda Partyboy

1Red Hot Wonder
JJ Carizzo Fire Bug
Sun Socks Jet
Paint Me Dark
Passen Some Mojo
Grays Runaway Dream
Im Fire Bully

1Dolly May Fire Dash
Rocking Sally
Pearl
Dealers Painted Fame
Saucys Easy Money
(ashs Gamblin Guy
Rosies Last Guy

1Sun Frost Josie
(alienteUnderTheHood
AJ Fire N The Train
Just Xpress It
Peachie Wonder Belle
Krimps Sylvia
Docs Got Rhythm

2

3

4
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Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Miss Rare Perks

2 TIR Stinson Blue

3 (A Dashing Cattilac

4 Money Under Pressure
2D 1 Designer Rockette

2 DP Dakota Star

3 Namgis D 104

4 Haul and Oats

Sunday Futurity
1D 1CA Dashing Cattilac
2 (antbullydinerosdiva
3 Miss Rare Perks
4 Mother ofall Dragons
2D 1 Shedaleswithpressure
2 StreakinTa VegasFame
3 SeeMeKnockUrSocksOff
4 Splendid Magnolia

Saturday Derby

1D 1GL Six Flits N Fame
2 Rebels Buggin Fame
3 TriVodka Dry

2D 1 French Streaking
2 THR(Can|Getta Amen
3 MCSpecial Feature

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Rebels Buggin Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

(ara Evans
Ashlyn Burch
Dawn Smith
Jessica Rosen
Jody Hays
Lori Butler

Cindy Patrick
Kelly Carrington
Angie Hammock
Macy Brown
Abigail Poe
Abigail Poe
Madie Barton
Maci McDonald
Roger Odom

Lori Chestnut
Angel Rae Miller
Heather Vina
Kim Gray
Melanie Maltais
Megan Daigle
Kayne Stuart
Kiley Powers
Kaylon Rodriguez
Tara Slager

Bryn Scarborough
Rylie Conner
Jason LaCertosa
Heather Vanagas
Dalton Locke
Madison Murphy
Presley Perez
Deedle Todor
Dawn Wilborn

Taylor Carver
Bayleigh Choate
Meghann Daniel
Brett Monroe

Erin Christopher
Halie Rhodes
Christy Honsberger
Crystal McIntyre

Meghann Daniel
Christy Honsberger
Taylor Carver
Angel Rae Miller
Yvan Miron

April Masterson
Denis Robert
Nicole Monroe

Abigail Poe
Abigail Poe
Savannah Elrod
Denis Robert
Amy Bradley
Bailey Mcilwain

Abigail Poe

19.288
19.291
19.300
19.317
19.317
19.321

17.473
17.598
17.602
17.719
17.759
17.776
17.831
17.985
17.988
18.048
18.112
18.118
18.118
18.143
18.505
18.540
18.565
18.572
18.649
18.660
18.667
19.476
19.479
19.622
19.726
19.729
19.745
19.750

17.965
18.126
18.148
18.179
18.972
19.063
19.069
19.091

17.7191
17.821
18.007
18.009
18.818
18.893
18.911
18.941

17.562
17.843
17.919
18.712
18.983
19.575

17.558

$386
$322
$257
$209
$209
$161

$325
$250
$187
$150
$125
$112
$100
$278
$214
$161
$129
$107
$96
$86
$186
$143
$107
$86
$71
$64
$57
$139
$107
$80
$64
$54
$48
$43

$1,085
$814
$542
$271
$723
$542
$362
$181

$1,085
$814
$542
$271
§723
$542
$362
$181

$423
$254
$169
$282
$169
$113

$423

2 Jet N For Karats
3 EpicBit of Fame
2D 1 Paint Me Dark
2 MCSpecial Feature
3 (alienteUnderTheHood

Friday Youth

1D 1 GL Dashing Nonstop
2 Dashin In Swag
3 GLFrenchmans Moon
4 Docs Easy Lady Routine
5 Rebels Buggin Fame
6 Red Hot Wonder

2D 1 August Lightning
2 Lovey
3 ShelsOn AHigh
4 Americas In the Red
5 Cadillac Colors
6 TriVodka Dry

3D 1Roxie

(TR Monkeys Pepto

3 (Cardi B Famous

4 Shady Acres Knickers

5

6

N

Sis
Peachie Wonder Belle

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Gold MasterCard
2 Furious Interlude
3 GLSix Flits N Fame
4 FirinTo Be A Hero
5 Fire EasyZ Dun It
6 Nicks Bullion
2D 1 Cadillac Colors
1 Dolly May Fire Dash
3 Real Slick Sundance
4 VerriMerri Frenchman
5 Spent Trumps Cash
6 Pearl
3D 1 Dykes Sadie Hancock
2 Peachie Wonder Belle
CA Frenchmans Goldcat
Aint Lookin Blue
Miss Shining Streak
GL Frenchmans Moon

[= W B e

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Rebels Buggin Fame
2 Berrenda Rose
3 Zoned Special
4 Docs Easy Lady Routine
5 GL Six Flits N Fame
2D 1 Rosies Last Guy
2 (Cisco Dawn
3 SpentTrumps Cash
4 Sun Fame N Fire
5 Crr Hooking Bull
3D 1 Nightmare
2 Miss Shining Streak
3 HotDog
4 Bob
5 Blondie Otto Marilyn

Friday Senior
1D 1Flitin N Dashin
2 JJ Qarizzo Fire Bug

January 12, 2021

Sabra 0'Quinn
Kaylon Rodriguez
Angel Rae Miller
Bailey Mcilwain
Heather Vanagas

Kylie Perra
Brooke Mosley
Abigail Poe
Ashton Puckett
Abigail Poe
Maci McDonald
Grace Meyers
Ansley Herrin
Kaylee Fisher
Lily Verhoven
Riley Tritt
Savannah Elrod
Paisley Conley
Sydney Godoski
Brooke Mosley
Autumn Abrahamsen
Avery Pieczonka
Presley Perez

Elle Sullivan

Abigail Poe

Abigail Poe

Patton Ann Lynch
Adalynn Homer
Carly Stephenson
Riley Tritt

Megan Daigle
Payton Jane VanDhuynslager
Rylee Butler
Isabella Ford

Kiley Powers

Payton Worthington
Presley Perez
Jordan Fleming
Kathryn Edenfield
Jaycee Carter
Abigail Poe

Abigail Poe
Annalee Smith
Lacie Anne Brownlee
Ashton Puckett
Abigail Poe
Rylie Conner
Ashton Puckett
Isabella Ford
Ivie Strickland
Mallory Wiley
Jordenn Waters
Jaycee Carter
Brooklyn Martin
(ali Brown
Presley Perez

Cindy Patrick
Roger Odom

17.568
17.593
18.593
18.995
19.781

17.566
17.682
17.777
17.904
17.928
17.936
18.592
18.604
18.616
18.618
18.648
18.659
19.632
19.661
19.756
19.785
19.997
20.013

17.437
17.510
17.562
17.736
17.754
17.763
18.445
18.445
18.480
18.515
18.601
18.612
19.709
19.803
19.819
20.014
20.064
20.372

17.558
17.610
17.694
17.698
17.713
18.568
18.580
18.639
18.660
18.785
19.562
19.702
20.136
20.190
20.590

17.383
17.922

$254
$169
$282
$169
$113

$260
$205
$167
$130
$93
$74
$156
$123
$100
$78
$56
$45
$104
$82
$67
$52
$37
$30

$274
$216
$176
$137
$98
$78
$147
$147
$106
$82
$59
$47
$110
$86
$71
$55
$39
$31

$213
$178
$142
$107
$71
$128
$107
$85
$64
$43
$85
$71
$57
$43
$28

$136
$102

Brandons Barrel Bash Continued on Page 35
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Scribner and Firewater Cartel Strike at Sandhills Classic

Sandhills Classic Open 2021 // Jan. 5, 2021, Odessa, TX

Open

1D 1 Firewater Cartel
Famous Lil Jet
Freckles Ta Fame
Some Streakin French
BB Bingo Taquita
Frenchman Fire Fly
Red Man Jones
Gracies Lane

1 Championofthehouse
Command Misskipa Te
Happy
MP Ray of Fame
Party At Nine
Perks Pazazz
Heide

2
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Brandons Barrel Bash Continued From Page 34

3 Sun Frost Merridoc

4 VF Naturally Gifted
2D 1 Dun it at Starlight

2 Hays Victory Socks
3D 1 Athena

2 Man He Can Fly

3 Docs Got Rhythm

4 Blazin Brimmerton

Saturday Senior
1D 1Flitin N Dashin
2 Sun Frost Merridoc
3 Smooth
4 Slice of PeachFame
2D 1Rob Em For Cash
2 Splendid Magnolia
3 Dunitat Starlight
4 Twicea Shiney Badger
3D 1Queen Lisheth
2 NNN Sixums Edition
3 Athena
4 7eus

Sunday Senior
1D 1Flit Ta Heaven
2 Jazzing Dreamer
3 Firewateronthemoon
4 Flitin N Dashin
2D 1 Driftin Too Fame
2 VF Shez An Eddie
3 Jess Dream On
4 Shedaleswithpressure
3D 1Dash
2 Smooth
3 Docs Got Rhythm
4 Queen Lisbeth

Friday IBRA
1D 1 Krimps Sugar King
2 FourBe Firewater Leo
2D 1 VF Naturally Gifted
2 Eyes For Cash 408
3 My Boy Chisum
3D 1Zippose Hot Ride
2 Read About Sammy
3 Dunitat Starlight
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8 ToastToVal Shelly Shields 14.390 $271
3D 1A Smooth Cutie Janie Johnson 14.848 $658
1 Seven S Cowgirlsrock Camrin Sellers 14.848 $658
Kylee Scribner 13.840 $1,249 3 Nicinizer Candie Wolf 14.850 $470
Jordon Briggs 13.869 $937 4 Shaman Cadi Wood 14.867 $376
Shali Lord 13.950 §781 5 AlJuicy Adventure KK Rule 14.886 $314
Stephanie Fryar 13.957 $625 6 Horse2 Jane Melby 14.887 §251
Caitlyn Clair 13.967 $521 7 LAFrenchman Janie Johnson 14.895 $219
Amanda Welsh 14.002 $416 8 Brady Mountain Boy Faith Ross 14.906 $188
Randee Prindle 14.016 $364 4D TKNTip NRun Kasie Logsdon 15.369 $587
Dena Kirkpatrick 14.024 $312 2 Ima Sparkin Rocket Tara Sanders 15.377 $440
Ilyssa Riley 14.340 $1,084 3 Streakin Easy April Kellie Collier 15.379 $367
Kaitlyn Prentice 14.351 $813 4 Arnold Shaeden Marr 15.391 $293
Jennifer Fite 14.356 $677 5 (MThe Goodbye Girl Teri George 15.420 §245
Sherry Cervi 14.364 $542 6 PlayItBoon Danica Hopman 15.484 $196
TK Leibrand 14.366 $452 7 BarSLT Bonnie Smith 15.515 $171
BryAnna Haluptzok 14.379 $361 8 MP Burning It Up Sherry Cervi 15.517 $147
Shacie Marr 14.380 $316
Wendy Chesnut 18.122 $68 4D 1LovaTa Be Famous Nancy Leach 19.666 $61
Lori Chestnut 18.126 $34 2 ManHeanFly Lisa llg 19.867 $36
Stacie Clair 18.884 $112 3 (alienteUnderTheHood ~ Heather Vanagas 19.993 $24
Cindy Patrick 19.160 $92
Gena Price 19.560 $54  Saturday Novice
Lisa llg 19.867 $41 2D 1Resurecting the Fire Rebecca Barbazon 18.359 $130
Dawn Wilborn 19.876 27 2 Rob Em For Cash Margie Flight 18.464 $78
Anna Lee 20.134 $14 3 Passen Some Mojo Heather Vina 18.618 $52
3D 1LL Mega Bar Sizzle Tyler Hartley 19.590 $78
2 Queen Lisbeth Jessica Hedrick 19.596 $47
Cindy Patrick 17.436 $160 3 NNN Sixums Edition Jessica Hedrick 19.634 $31
Wendy Chesnut 17.763 $120 4D 1LCWily Miss Leo 269 Kristine E Nolan 20.662 $62
Hal Hatch 17.809 $80 2 Wonders Royal Fling Samantha Sutton 20.941 $42
Kelly Carrington 17.825 $40
Margie Flight 18.464 $96  Sunday Novice
Nicole Monroe 18.611 $72 2D 1Streaking Hot Lucy Sabrina Mosley 19.003 $132
Stacie Clair 18.641 $48 2 Sis Avery Pieczonka 19.155 588
Lisa Miller 18.659 $24 3D 1Peachie Wonder Belle Presley Perez 19.370 $66
Jessica Hedrick 19.596 $64 2 ARegal Corona Tyler Hartley 19.398 $40
Jessica Hedrick 19.634 $48 3 il Sarah Kersey 19.410 $26
Gena Price 19.694 $32 4D 1 Drifter Neil Elliott 20.350 $44
Bobby Sutton 19.700 $16 2 Blondie Otto Marilyn Presley Perez 20.590 $26
3 BestBet Jet Canton McCormick 20.891 $18
Cindy Patrick 17.234 §128
Kelly Carrington 17.492 $96
Jodi Jansen 17.562 $64 .
Cindy Patrick 17.600 §32 C h a ra cter co n S l Sts
Cherise Codori 18392 §77
Nicole Monroe 18.458 $58
Cheryl Honour 18.489 $38
Yvan Miron 18.818 $19 f h
Susan Matthews 19.472 $51 0 W a yo u 0
Hal Hatch 19.509 $38
Dawn Wilborn 19.631 $26 =
Jessica Hedrick 19.922 $13 0 n th e th I rd a nd
Angie Hammock 17.586 $170
Jeanna Kuszlyk 18.054 $113 -
Gt I ourth tries
Amanda Dykes 18.152 73 .
Gabrielle Graham 18.320 $49 .
Candice Jolly 18.609 581 —James A. Michener
Stephanie Bennett 18.841 $49
Stacie Clair 18.884 $32
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BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS
Rodeo Salinas Postponed FEgE FTT-RTY/ "¢

tee, the Executive Board voted unanimously to postpone the 111th California Rodeo
Salinas from July 15-18 to Sept. 23-26. iz

“The current COVID-19 situation in Monterey County and the Central Coast and new JAN. 13-16
guidance from state and local governments have led us to believe that postponing our e
rodeo is the right thing to do at this time," said California Rodeo Salinas President Dave %

Pedrazzi.

Details about tickets and more will be communicated when they are solidified,
and the COVID-19 Response Committee will continue to evaluate other events the
(alifornia Rodeo Association hosts. The COVID-19 Response committee meets reqularly SANDHILLS STOCK SHOW & RODEO
to review new information regarding the virus. ODESSA, TX | 8:30PM ET

(alifornia Rodeo Salinas is one of the top 10 rodeos in the U.S. for ProRodeo ALSO ON: & PRCA o SIHRgE+
contestants as well as an economic driver for the local community, creating more than
$11 million in economic impact in just one week. That includes donations to local non-
profits who work during the events to earn money for their programs. JAN. 1115 JAN. 16

Ongoing updates can also be found at www.CARODEQ.com or by following @caro- PRORODEO
deosalinas on social media. WSR TO N ' G HT

HOSTED BY STEVE KENYON TPMET
6 PM ET - REAIR 7T PM

THECOWBOYCHANNEL.COM/SCHEDULE | COWBOYCHANNELPLUS.COM
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GET the LATEST ISSUE of the Barrel Racing Report & SUBSCRIBE?

text to
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Yearling (2020) ‘ | ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
bay f. SDC Jesst Pros And Cons  Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $5,000
pal. f. SH Rachael Rose Doctor Racheal Roses And Firewater  Firewater Fred Jones ID SH Performance Horses 208.420.1741 $4,000
buck. g. SRR In Stitches Image Firewater Ta Fame Kourtneys Glory Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $14,500
brn. c. DR Shot Gun Quick First Down Money Kipas Quick Count Corona ut Dan Rowser 801.829.8267 $5,000
buck. s. Pals Buck N Fly French Too Fame Splashin Strawfly Strawflyin Buds oK Diana Powell-Shell 918.695.1468 $6,500
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
S. g. SRR Double Dash O Six Frenchmans Six Dash Miss O Toole O Dash  Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak  Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. Ima Designer Guy Ima Special Kindaguy Designer Eyes Visionarian uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $7,500
bay s. 1ze On This Prize Ivory James Sheza Bug Leo Shawne Bug Leo X NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 $11,000
blk. f. Peding (ApHC) Ivory King No Glitter With Intent OK Big Dreams Ranch 580.320.1323 $5,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
brn. m. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
S. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $3,500
S. f. Blazin Little Gal Blazin Honor CR Hickorys Lil Gal Typical Hickory TX Bailee Sawyer 325.374.6185 $4,500
bay f. Pending Conn Creek Mamselle Foose Foose uTt Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
S. f. Pending Coronado Cartel Flitflingn Firewater Fire Water Flit MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $12,500
bay c. Essentially Dynamic Dashin Dynamo Jarahs Lady Poco Jackies Poco Reed MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $4,500
s. s. SRR Riot Fantastic Cat MohiniBluePerfection  Louisiana Senator TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $7,000
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Fabulous Perks Flit Dash For Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $15,000
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Guy Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 Call
bay s. Pending Havuk Paddys Hickory Lass ~ Paddys Irish Whiskey MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $7,500
ch. S. Pending Havuk Robin The Cash Dashing With Cash MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $7,500
ch. f. Pending Havuk Guys Top Shelf Frenchmans Guy MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $10,000
bay f. Pending Hay Hotshot SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
buck. s. Pineapple Xpress Ivory James Firewater Squaw Fire Water Flit X NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 Call
S. G Pending Justa Little Hayday Dyna Flit Oh Go Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $2,500
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
bay s. SRR Kandybar The Kandyman Kourtneys Glory Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,000
buck. c. JH Grand Red Dasher The Red Dasher CQ Grand Daisy Hill CQ Two Dot Hill uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $5,000
pal. s. Traffic Light Traffic Guy Peppys Sun Princess Ninas Peppy Doc TX Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $10,000
bay f. Lovin My Fortune Tres Fortunes Pals Easy Lovin Pal O Mine Peppy X Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $7,500
Two-Year-Olds (2019) ‘ ‘
buck. S. Pals Buck N Fly French Too Fame Splashin Strawfly Strawflyin Buds OK Diana Powell-Shell 918.695.1468 $6,500
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
s. g. SRR Double Dash O Six Frenchmans Six Dash Miss O Toole O Dash  Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak  Frenchstreaktovegas Llttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. Ima Designer Guy Ima Special Kindaguy Designer Eyes Visionarian uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $7,500
bay s. I1ze On This Prize Ivory James Sheza Bug Leo Shawne Bug Leo TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 $11,000
blk. f. Peding (ApHC) Ivory King No Glitter With Intent OK Big Dreams Ranch 580.320.1323 $5,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
brn. m. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
s. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $3,500
ch. f. Felicia Flit Lions Share Of Fame Fiona Flit Bouncy Beggar Boy X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $7,500
bay g. Pending MrJBFirstandFamous Ms Bay Dillion Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $6,000

f. SRR Dos Remoleno Nemolena JB Absolute Packin Sixes X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $4,000

S. m. Ruby Roo Roo Star Peppy Playtari Ninas Peppy Doc X Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $7,500

g. f. Shake Em Flit Royal Shake Em Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500

S. f. Famoustinysharchone Sharchone Famous Tiny Gal Famous Jr X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $1,750

ar. c. SFR Hear The Train Silverwindsofthewest Magnolia Jetolena Blazin Jetolena SD Sarah Gropper 605.441.1945 $3,000
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Two-Year-Olds (2019) | | | |
brn. f. DR Bandita Two Sir Austin Dollars Bar Chex Bandita Rovin Chex ut Dan Rowser 801.829.8267 $2,000
buck. f. LR Shes A Slick Gift Slick By Design LR Frenchmans Gift PC Frenchmans Hayday OK Mary Lee 918.823.4483 $15,000
s. g Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash TX Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $8,500
s. o} TC Easy Jazz Technicolours Jazz Zing Jazzing Hi OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875 $4,500
brn. g. Chocotech Technicolours Talent Easy Win Weekend Talent OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875 $4,500
buck.rn. f HB Frenchmans Fancy Traffic Guy Texana Minnie Pearl Hopson Hancock TX Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224 $6,500
buck. f. HB Im Royal Guys Traffic Guy Texana Royal Ruby Starbert Jo Andy X Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224 $6,500
Three-Year-Olds (2018) | | |
bay f. Feet On Fire A Firewater Twist RB Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302 $4,500
bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $15,000
ar. m. KW Sparkle N Rockett CD Rockin Da Wagon Stephs Sparkle Smoke N Sparks WYy Karen Wilkes 307.486.5006 $6,000
ar. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $6,000
bay f. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
s. f. Guys Donatella Fame Dare Ta Fame Guys Best Gal Frenchmans Guy X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $6,000
s. f. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
s. g AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
S. m. MS Kiss Me Im French French Too Fame Arrow P Made Ya Look Go Neon Lite OK Monica Gillespie 918.698.2858 $3,500
s. f CJimages Frenchy Gal Frenchmans Image CJS Dash Of Sugar CJ Sugar WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,500
buck. g Bar B Vegas Hot Shot Frenchmans Six Dash Corona In Vegas SC Chiseled In Stone FL Judy 0'Quinn 254.967.2997 $8,500
pal. g Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,000
S. g HW Moore Cash Hardways Fancy Cash Dashing La Moore Dashing La Jolla MT Karen Mitchell 406.403.4158 $3,500
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
ar. g Jackpots Sexy Man Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
ar. g Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uTt Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
S. g SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
S. f Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
S. m. MS Streakin Memories Streakin Frenchperks Memory In the Making  Justa Leaving OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $6,500

Do not be overcome
by evil, but overcome
evil with good.

— Roma

12221 NIV

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

If you fail to
prepare, you're

prepared to fail.

— Mark Spitz

January 12, 2021

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

FREE Until Dec. 31st - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge Tell Me Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 $5,000
s. g. Triple Vodka Stoney Triple Vodka Flashy Fortune Brookstone Bay FL Margo Crowther 239.848.5414 $5,000
Four-Year-Olds (2017) ‘ ‘
pal. m. SV Pistoletta A Smooth Guy Pass Em Up Burnell TX Reagan Dillard 682.500.8130 $20,000
s. g. Flingin Corona A Streak Of Fling Queen Fatima Dash Ta Fame co Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $20,000
brn. m. Firewater Rarity Firewater Canyon Rona Rarity King Corona LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $9,500
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
S. m. Afrench Streakn Star French Streaktovegas French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image WY Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,500
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
b. m. Thirty3Percent (Pending)  Im Alive Firewater A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
s. m. JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,500
s. g. Stolis Triple Image Stoli And Whiskey Born To Freedom Born To Cut NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $6,000
s. m. Alis Tiger Leo Streakin Ali Ciclones Tiger Leo Ciclone Socks NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $10,000
S. g. Ali Socks Streakin Ali MS Sugar Plum Socks  Ciclone Socks NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $12,000
Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...) ‘ ‘
2015bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash TX Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2013 s. g. Kool Cat Head Daddy Bet Hesa Cat Quanah Sister First N Kool LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $20,000
2014 blk. g. Blazin Leader Blazin Jetolena Snazzy Leader Special Leader co Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $45,000
2016 m VF Pass The Cash Born Ta Be Famous Cash Alapass Talkin On The Cash TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $20,000
2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2016 gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988 $10,000
2014s. m. Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket ~ Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m. WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA  Te'aErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2016 blk. m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912 $25,000
2016 ch. f. Utah Left Behind Firewater Finale Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302 $7,500
2009ch. m. French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image Doc Lena Star Rachels Lil Monkey WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $7,000
2009 s. m. Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306 $20,000
2009 bay g. VLWImplentyofspice Imadouble Tuff Too Plenty Of Sass Plentyofit WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,000
2013 bay g. JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014 s. g. CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g. Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386 $12,500
2016 pal. m. Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks Doc Rare Jet Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,000
2015bay m. Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2008 g. Rare Tru Tru Tru Tru Deck Ag Rare Jewel Rare Form ID J.R. Livestock 541.519.2925  $16,500
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033 $13,500
Broodmares ‘
ch. 2001 Miss Millenium Perks Dash For Perks Margarets Gold Doll Stroll For Gold OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $5,000

(In foal to Guys Easy Jet)
s. 2005 Bueno Carolena Dox Bueno Dinero One Nite Lena Dox Dazzolena WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $3,000
S. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
S. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,500
(Open - Broke)
ch. 2004 Fast Feet Flyin (open) Heza Fast Man Holy Ground Especially Rare 1D Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302 $2,500
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
brn. 2000 A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster Royaltys Flyer Noble Pride ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $2,500
bay 1999 Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster Kr Blaze Star Noble Pride ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $2,500
s. 2005 Chrome Contender Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $1,750
(Open - Broke)
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lunch. It was Mike’s turn this last week and he picked a Chinese place.
We all piled into the car and headed to town. When he took a wrong
turn, the middle grand said in her husky voice, “Papa, where are we going?” Mike
started laughing and said he'd forgotten which turn to take. The little grand, in
this sweet little voice said, “Papa, do you have amnesia?” Now we're all laughing.
Then the oldest grand, in typical teenage humor said, “No, this is the first sign of
early Alzheimer’s.”
It seems silly to think you could forget where your keys are or that appoint-
ment or a 100 other things. But if we can forget God, you can forget anything!
How can you forget God? People do it all the time. Something bad happens
and we dust off our Bibles and get our little bottoms to church and we actually

W hen our Grandkids stay with us, we take turns picking a place to eat

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

“Classic” by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

pray!! Then when the answer comes, we slowly get complacent and before we
know it, EVERYTHING is more important than spending time with Him.

God knew this (imagine that) and even put a warning to us in His word. Deut.
6:10-12 and Deut. 8:11-18 are accounts of people getting wealthy, then forget-
ting Him. Let’s not let that be us!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

114 DPM QOut Running the Chill Series
115117 Greg Olson Memorial

117 ARP Winter Series

1/23 Stone Oak Ranch PCA

1/23-1/24 (TBRA

1/25 X Factor Barrel Racing Qualifier & Invitational
1/28-1/31 Kinder Cup Barrel Racing Championships
1/28 DPM Out Running the Chill Series

1/29-1/31 The Richest Dinosaur

1/30 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #6 (pending)
1/31 DPM Out Running the Chill Series

2/4 DPM Out Running the Chill Series

2/5-217 (lassic Equine Futurity & Derby

2/1 DPM Out Running the Chill Series
2/10-2/14 Lance Graves International Barrel Racing Championships
2/13-2/14 (TBRA

2/13 Fabulous February

2/14 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #7 (pending)
2/14 ARP Winter Series

2/17-2/21 Royal Crown 2021

2/24-2/28 Dinero Dash Futurity/Derby & Open

2/25 DPM Out Running the Chill Series

2/26-3/8 Patriot Open/Futurity/Derby

3/4 DPM Out Running the Chill Series

3/5-3/7 Lucky Dog

3/6-3/7 RFD-TV's The American

3/7 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #6, $500 added
3/7 DPM Out Running the Chill Series
3/11-3/14 Elite Extravaganza/Breeders Challenge
3/12-3/14 Dixie Classic - Konra Minniear Memorial
3/12-3/14 ARP Summer Series

3/13-3/14 (TBRA

3/18-3/21 (SR Futurity, Derby & 5D Classic

3/18-3/21 March Magic

3/24-3/28 The Big Time

3/25 DPM Out Running the Chill Series
3/26-3/28 Barrel Bash & Select Stallion Stakes Futurity
4N DPM Out Running the Chill Series

4/2-4/4 Piper Faust Memorial Barrel Race

4/2-4/4 Run Through the Hills Futuirty & Open

Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181
Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
Weatherford, TX Janee Ornelas 682.229.9355
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Decatur, TX Pace Freed 480.398.0384
Kinder, LA Andre’ Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126
Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Glen Rose, TX Destry Fleming 817.563.RACE
South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181
Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Guthrie, 0K Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
Bryan, TX Lindsay 0'Keefe 701.721.9248
Alvarado, TX Laura Lambert 719.502.5150
Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Ft. Worth, TX BBR betterbarrelraces.com
Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Arlington, TX Ross Wright 405.230.7167
Heppner, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Waco, TX Sheridan Cummings 877-933-3277
Hurricane, UT Natalie 435.680.1779
Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Southwest Lisa Anderson Lisaa@copperspringranch.com
Belton, TX Go Fast Races

Queen Creek, AZ (Casey Wagner 406.925.1926
Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Chickasha, 0K Renee Bolling BarrelBash.com
Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Llano, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220

PLEASE SEND US the DATES & INFO on YOUR BARREL RACE! Email barrelracingreport@gmail.com - No charge!
BARREL RACING REPORT

January 12, 2021
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